Season Batting Records

Nick Mcintyre’s 229 at-bats in 2001 was a record until 2012.
Batting Average (min. 100 AB) | At-Bats
1. Bob Gerhard, 1986 455 | 1. Cameron Perkins, 2012 242
2. Ryne White, 2007 452 | 2. Barrett Serrato, 2012 234
3. Phil Hollis, 1991 432 | 3. Eric Charles, 2012 232
4. Brandon Haveman, 2009 .422 Cameron Perkins, 2011 232
5. PJ. Dietrick, 1984 407 | 5. Tyler Spillner, 2012 230
6. Terry Wedgewood, 1971  .406 | 6. Tyler Spillner, 2011 229
7. Mitch Hilligoss, 2005 404 Nick Mcintyre, 2001 229
8. Daryl Hallada, 1998 402 | 8. Mitch Hilligoss, 2006 228
9. John Cummins, 2009 400 Mitch Hilligoss, 2005 228
10. Anthony Grieco, 1997 .389 Daryl Hallada, 1999 228
11. Mitch Hilligoss, 2006 .386 | 11. Tyler Spillner, 2010 226
12. Brandon Haveman, 2008  .379 | 12. Eric Charles, 2011 225
Chris Walker, 1998 .379 | 13. Kevin Plawecki, 2012 223
Mike Galle, 1989 .379 Jose Rossy, 1987 223
Dave Scheitlin, 1989 .379 | 15. Brandon Krieg, 2015 222
Erik Frei, 2000 222
Batting Average (min. 175 AB)
1. Ryne White, 2007 .452 | Hits
2. Phil Hollis, 1991 4432 | 1. Mitch Hilligoss, 2005 92
3. Brandon Haveman, 2009 .422 | 2. Ryne White, 2007 90
4. Mitch Hilligoss, 2005 404 | 3. Mitch Hilligoss, 2006 88
5. Daryl Hallada, 1998 1402 | 4. Cameron Perkins, 2012 86
6. Mitch Hilligoss, 2006 .386 | 5. Eric Charles, 2012 84
7. Brandon Haveman, 2008 .379 | 6. Brandon Haveman, 2008 83
Mike Galle, 1989 .379 | 7. Archi Cianfrocco, 1987 82
Dave Scheitlin, 1989 .379 | 8. Cameron Perkins, 2011 81
10. Archi Cianfrocco, 1987 378 | 9. Kevin Plawecki, 2012 80
11. Daniel Underwood, 2003 .377 | 10. Eric Charles, 2011 79
12. Chris Vale, 1982 374 Daryl Hallada, 1999 79
Steve Urbanski, 1981 .374 Phil Hollis, 1991 79
14. Mike Ledna, 1981 .371 | 13. Brandon Haveman, 2009 78
15. David Harrell, 2001 .369 Nick Mcintyre, 2001 78
Nate Sickler, 2001 .369 Daryl Hallada, 1998 78

26

Runs Scored

U hAWN R

13.

1.

2.
3.
4

N

11.

13.

Mitch Hilligoss, 2006
Brandon Haveman, 2008
Dave Scheitlin, 1990
Stephen Talbott, 2011
Kevin Plawecki, 2012
Cameron Perkins, 2012
Ryne White, 2008

Jeff Allison, 1987

Mitch Hilligoss, 2005
David Blomberg, 2001
Archi Cianfrocco, 1987
Chris Vales, 1982

Eric Charles, 2012

Daniel Underwood, 2001
Nate Sickler, 1999

Sean Helsel, 1993

Jose Rossy, 1987

Jose Rossy, 1986

Jose Rossy, 1985

Runs Batted In

Mike Biltimier, 1993
Brett Roach, 1987

Dan Black, 2008
Cameron Perkins, 2012
Archi Cianfrocco, 1987
Mike Galle, 1988
Daniel Underwood, 2003
Mike Biltimier, 1992
Elam Rossy, 1984

Elam Rossy, 1983

Nate Sickler, 2001
Mike Ledna, 1981
Cameron Perkins, 2011
Kevin Plawecki, 2010
Mike Galle, 1989

62
60
57
55
54
53
53
53
52
52
52
52
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

74
73
70
61
61
59
57
55
55
55
54
54
53
53
53

Doubles

1. Simon Klink, 2003
Nate Sickler, 2001

3. Kevin Plawecki, 2012

Brandon Haveman, 2009
Spencer Ingaldson, 2007

Daryl Hallada, 1999

Jermaine Allensworth, 1992

8. Elam Rossy, 1983

9. Nate Sickler, 2000

10. Eric Charles, 2011
Tyler Spillner, 2011

Cameron Perkins, 2010

Mike Coles, 2004
David Blomberg, 2001
Elam Rossy, 1984

Triples
1. Tyler Spillner, 2010
2. Steven Talbot, 2012

Shannon Stigleman, 1995
Jermaine Allensworth, 1992

Jeff Allison, 1987
Elam Rossy, 1984

7. Brandon Haveman, 2008

Mitch Hilligoss, 2006
Eric Osborn, 2004
Nate Sickler, 2001
Rod Metzler, 1997
Mark Tomsyck, 1997
Scott Barrett, 1992
Dave Ombholt, 1992
Mike Ledna, 1981
Gary Petric, 1976

Mitch Hilligoss has the most hits in a
season in school history (92).
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Home Runs

DU AWN R

Brett Roach, 1987

Dan Black, 2008

Archi Cianfrocco, 1987
Mike Galle, 1988

Dan Black, 2009

Mike Biltimier, 1992
Jeff Allison, 1986

8. Mike Biltimier, 1993

9. Kyle Wood, 2016
Ryne White, 2008
Daniel Underwood, 2003
Mike Biltimier, 1991
Brett Roach, 1986

14. Nick Mcintyre, 2003
Nate Sickler, 1999
Anthony Grieco, 1997
Alfredo Suarez, 1993
Bob Shoulders, 1986

Total Bases

1. Archi Cianfrocco, 1987

2. Brett Roach, 1987

3. Ryne White, 2007
Mitch Hilligoss, 2006
Mike Galle, 1988

6. Dan Black, 2008
Daniel Underwood, 2003
Kevin Plawecki, 2012
Cameron Perkins, 2012

10. Cameron Perkins, 2011
Nate Sickler, 2001

12. Mike Biltimier, 1993

13. Mitch Hilligoss, 2005

14. Ryne White, 2008

15. Cameron Perkins, 2010

Nate Sickler, 2000

21
18
17
16
15
14
14
13
12
12

12
12
11
11
11
11
11

144
143
132
132
132
131
131
129
128
128
127
126
122
121
119
119

Jermaine Allensworth, 1992 119
119
119

Mike Galle, 1989
Brett Roach, 1986

Slugging Pct. (min. 100 AB

1. Brett Roach, 1987
2. Anthony Grieco, 1997
3. Mike Biltimier, 1992
4. Terry Wedgewood, 1971
5. Dan Black, 2008
6. Dan Black, 2009
7. Archi Cianfrocco, 1987
8. Ryne White, 2007
Mike Galle, 1988
10. Daniel Underwood, 2003
11. Jeff Allison, 1986
12. Nate Sickler, 2001
13. Bob Shoulders, 1986
14. Jermaine Allensworth, 1992 .
15. Jeff Stensland, 1977
Walks
1. Dan Black, 2009
2. Brandon Bell, 1994
3. Robb Ramacher, 1997
Doug Schreiber, 1984
5. Chris Dietrick, 1981
6. GregBeno, 1981
7. David Miller, 2011
Chris Vale, 1982
Roosevelt Barnes, 1979
10. Rick Thompson, 1982
11. Ron Gabrisko, 1994
Jeff Allison, 1987
13. Bob Shoulders, 1985
14. Jermaine Allensworth, 1993

Season Batting Records

Jose Rossy, 1986

Archi Cianfrocco set the standard at Purdue
with 144 total bases in 1987.

726
.688
.686
.680
.675
.667
.664
.663
.663
.658
.654
.651
.641

636

.633

62
51
47
47
45
42
41
41
41
40
39
39
38
37
37

Brett Roach slugged a school-record .726 in 1987.

Hit by Pitch

1.

2.
3.
4

10.

12.

Evan Warden, 2017
Harry Shipley, 2017
Cameron Perkins, 2011
Harry Shipley, 2016
Kevin Plawecki, 2011
Kyle Wood, 2016

Dan Black, 2008
Harry Shipley, 2015
Sean Helsel, 1993
Dan Black, 2009
Simon Klink, 2004
Kyle Wood, 2014

Kyle Wood, 2013
David Miller, 2011
Stephen Talbott, 2011
Eric Wolfe, 2004

Strikeouts

Noukwne

11.

15.

Kyle Johnson, 2016
Sean Helsel, 1993

Kyle Johnson, 2015
Daniel Underwood, 2002
Kyle Wood, 2016

Rod Metzler, 1995
Jacson McGowan, 2017
Eric Osborn, 2004
Harry Shipley, 2017
Brandon Krieg, 2015
Kyle Wood, 2015
Barrett Serrato, 2012
Robb Ramacher, 1995
Nick Dalesandro, 2016
Dan Black, 2009

Neal Gorka, 2006

Robb Ramacher, 1998
Jeff Allison, 1987

30
24
19
18
18
17
17
16
16
15
15
14
14
14
14
14

61
57
55

51
50
49
49
48
48
47
47
47
46
46
46
46
46

On-Base Pct. (min. 100 AB)

O UTAEWN R

o

10.
11.

13.
14.
15.

Ryne White, 2007

Dan Black, 2009
Anthony Grieco, 1997
Chris Vale, 1982

P.J. Dietrick, 1984

Ben Wolgamot, 2008
Terry Wedgewood, 1971
Phil Hollie, 1991

Bob Shoulders, 1986
Mike Biltimier, 1992
David Miller, 2011

John Cummins, 2009
Terry Schlatter, 1978
Brandon Haveman, 2009
Eric Charles, 2009

Rick Tekavec, 1971
Steve Urbanski, 1981

Stolen Bases

1.

2.
3.
4

10.
11.

14.
15.

Jeff Allison, 1987
Dave Scheitlin, 1991
Dave Scheitlin, 1990
Mitch Hilligoss, 2005
Chris Dietrick, 1981
Harry Shipley, 2017
Andy Rempel, 2003
Mark Tomsyck, 1997
Jeff Allison, 1986
Craig Robertshaw, 1991
Chris Walker, 1999
Sean Helsel, 1992
Chris Dietrick, 1980
Chris Walker, 1998
Jon Moore, 2010
David Blomberg, 2000
Ron Gabrisko, 1994
Sean Helsel, 1993

Lee Martin, 1970
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521
518
517
488
486
479
479
472
471
468
465
465
463
462
461
461
461

33
30
26
25
25
24
24
24
23
22
21
21
21
20
19
19
19
19
19

217
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Season Pitching Records

Earned Run Average (min. 30IP) | Wins
1. Ross Learnard, 2017 0.58 1. Joe Haase, 2012 11
2. Steve Krull, 1965 0.60 2. Matt Bischoff, 2010 10
3. Steve Krull, 1967 1.04 Jeff Isom, 1993 10
4. Joe Caggiano, 1964 1.32 John Carrico, 1989 10
5. Chris Toneguzzi, 2005 1.43 5. Tanner Andrews, 2017 8
6. Bob Purkhiser, 1965 1.66 Blake Mascarello, 2012 8
7. Pat Dawson, 1976 1.71 Lance Breedlove, 2012 8
8. Nick Wittgren, 2012 1.76 Mike Hedman, 1996 8
Kevin Weidner, 1974 1.76 Tom Morey, 1993 8
10. Creighton Burns, 1964 1.83 James Henderson, 1991 8
11. Blake Mascarello, 2012 1.86 Pete Altenberger, 1987 8
12. Mike Purvis, 1964 1.98 Mike Huene, 1985 8
13. Chris Toneguzzi, 2006 2.10 Bob Hallas, 1981 8
14. Bill Johnston, 1969 2.25 Bob Hallas, 1980 8 .
15. Sherard Clinkscales, 1992 2.34 [ 15. Nine tied 7 Andy Loomis appeared in a school-record 32 games in 2008.
Earned Run Average (min. 601P) | Winning Pct. (min. 5 decisions) | ARRearances Complete Games
1. Steve Krull, 1967 1.04 | 1. Ross Learnard (6-0), 2017 1.000 ; "\\/I”IE;’ LLSt"ZmZ'B 124008 gcz) L jVTf(T HedT;‘;'S 199 g
2. Blake Mascarello, 2012 1.86 Robert Ramer (5-0), 2011 1.000 " Josh Lindblom. 2008 30 errisom, -
3. Sherard Clinkscales, 1992 2.34 | 3. Joe Haase, 2012 916 i d Sherard Clinkscales, 1992 9
4. Tom Mayer, 1985 2.44 4. Blake Mascarello, 2012 .889 ris Toneguzzi, 2005 30 Gary Parks, 1976 9
Ver, 4 5. Black Mascarello, 2012 29 ;
5. Gary Parks, 1976 2.66 Pete Altenberger, 1987 889 B ’ 5. Chris Bloomer, 1995 8
Nick Wittgren, 2011 29 :
6. Bob Hallas, 1981 2.71 Bob Hallas, 1981 .889 7. Joe Eichmann, 2014 28 Mike HEdman' 1995 8
7. Matt Frawley, 2016 2.78 | 7. Robert Ramer, 2012 875 | 8. Ross Learnard, 2017 27 Andy Swain, 1989 8
8. Steve Cunningham, 1966 2.81 Jason Smith, 1991 .875 Brett Andrzejewski, 2013 27 Matt Kinzer, 1984 8
9. Matt Bischoff, 2007 2.85 | 9. Jefflsom, 1992 857 Jason Driscoll, 2004 27 Bob Hallas, 1980 8
10. Bill Johnston, 1970 2.86 Phil Simpson, 1990 857 Andy Helmer, 2000 27 | 10-Jason Smith, 1993 7
11. Mike Hedman, 1997 2.87 | 11. Matt Bischoff, 2010 833 | 12. Ben Kaebisch, 2000 26 Jason Smith, 1991 7
12. Chadd Blasko, 2002 2.98 Trae Dauby, 2004 833 Nick Wittgren, 2012 26 John Carrico, 1989 7
13. Andy Swain, 1989 3.02 Greg Conwell, 1971 833 | 14.Tim McElroy, 2014 25 Bruce Alexander, 1981 7
14. Mike Hedman, 1995 3.03 Steve Cunningham, 1965 833 Mike Lutz, 2013 25 Carl Smith, 1972 7
15. Dan Sattler, 2006 3.14 Creighton Burns, 1964  .833 15. 13 tied 6
Joe Caggiano, 1964 .833 | Games Started
1. Joe Haase, 2012 16 | Saves
Lance Breedlove, 2012 16 1. Andy Helmer, 2000 13
3. Tanner Andrews, 2017 15 2. Nick Wittgren, 2011 12
Gareth Stroh, 2017 15 Josh Lindblom, 2008 12
Chris Bloomer, 1995 15 4. Nick Wittgren, 2012 10
Keith Flexsenhar, 1990 15 Scott Dubach, 1986 10
Bob Hallas, 1981 15 | 6. Jason Driscoll, 2004 8
8. Jordan Minch, 2014 14 7. Andy Swain, 1988 7
Jordan Minch, 2013 14 | g Dalton Parker, 2017 6
Matt Bischoff, 2009 14 Kevin Cahill, 2009 6
Matt Jansen, 2009 14 . .
Matt Bischoff, 2008 14 Chris Toneguzzi, 2005 6
Ricky Heines, 2007 14 Jeff Reder, 1997 6
Scott Byrnes, 2004 14 Mike Snyder, 1982 6
Ben Quick, 2001 14 Jon Lamb, 1981 6
Russ Morgan, 2000 14 | 14. Chris Toneguzzi, 2006 5
Mike Hedman, 1996 14 Dustin Glant, 2003 5
Chris Bloomer, 1996 14 Doug Kelly, 1993 5
Keith Flexsenhar, 1991 14 Jeff Isom, 1992 5
John Carrico, 1989 14 Scott Dubach, 1987 5
Tom Richter, 1987 14
Andy Helmer slammed the door for a school-record 13 saves in 2000.
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Season Pitching Records

Strikeout-to-Walk (min. 30 IP) Fewest Hits Per 9 IP_(min. 30 IP)

1. Robert Ramer, 2012 15.00 1. Joe Caggiano, 1964 3.971
2. Matt Bischoff, 2007 7.625 2. Steve Krull, 1965 5.400
3. Matt Bischoff, 2010 6.786 3. Steve Krull, 1967 5.423
4. Nick Wittgren, 2011 5.500 4. Creighton Burns, 1964  5.482
5. Andy Swain, 1989 5.438 5. Bill Johnston, 1969 5.625
6. Josh Lindblom, 2007 5.100 6. Matt Gibbs, 2014 5.769
7. Josh Lindblom, 2008 4.889 7. Ross Learnard, 2017 5.827
8. Lance Breedlove, 2012  4.750 8. Sherard Clinkscales, 1992 6.025
9. David Gassner, 2001 4.438 9. Kevin Weidner, 1974 6.366
10. Steve Krull, 1965 4.429 10. Andy Swain, 1989 6.480
11. Scott Byrnes, 2004 4.250 11. Mike Purvis, 1964 6.480
12. Chris Toneguzzi, 2005 4.222 12. Bob Butsch, 1974 6.528
13. Chris Toneguzzi, 2006 4111 13. Steve Cunningham, 1965 6.711
14. Blake Mascarello, 2012  4.083 14. Trae Dauby, 2004 6.750
15. Steve Cunningham, 1966 4.000 15. Brad Schreiber, 2011 6.850

Fewest Walks Per 9 IP (min.301P) | walks + Hits Per IP_(min. 30 IP)

Ben Quick pitched 98 1/3 innings in 2001; it stood as a 1. Robert Ramer, 2012 0.358 | 1. Steve Krull, 1965 0.833
program record for more than a decade. 2. Matt Bischoff, 2007 1.200 | 2. Ross Learnard, 2017 0.863
3. Matt Bischoff, 2010 1.326 i
Innings Pitched Strikeouts Per 9 IP (min. 301P) | 4. Robert Ramer, 2013 1.389 2 :ggzrivé?;elngfglz 8:35
1. Joe Hasse, 2012 102 1. Randy Minniear, 1965 11.68 5. Lance Breedlove, 2012 1.479 5. Steve Krull, 1967 0.923
2. Ben Quick, 2001 98.1 2. Chris Toneguzzi, 2006 11.10 6. Andrew Groves, 2004 1.484 6. Blake Mascarello, 2012 0.963
3. Lance Breedlove, 2012 97.1 3. Chris Bloomer, 1997 10.48 7. Blake Mascarello, 2012  1.486 7. Joe Caggiano, 1964 1.000
4. Chris Bloomer, 1995 97 4. Josh Lindblom, 2008 9.74 8. Steve Cunningham, 1966 1.547 8. Steve Cunningham, 1966 1.016
5. Matt Bischoff, 2010 95 5. Nick Wittgren, 2011 9.71 9. Josh Lindblom, 2007 1.588 9. Steve Cunningham, 1964 1.021
6. Mike Hedman, 1997 94 Sherard Clinkscales, 1992 9.71 10. Mitch Pruemer, 2005 1.601 10. Creighton Burns, 1964  1.038
7. Mike Hedman, 1996 93 7. Brad Schreiber, 2011 9.51 11. Mike Hedman, 1997 1.628 11. Lance Breedlove, 2012 1.048
8. Mike Hedman, 1995 92 Andy Swain, 1989 9.40 12. Mitch Pruemer, 2002 1.667 12. Matt Bischoff, 2007 1.050
9. Ben Quick, 2000 91.2 | 9. Steve Krull, 1965 9.30 13. Andy Swain, 1989 1.728 13. Matt Gibbs, 2014 1.051
10. Matt Bischoff, 2009 91 10. Joe Eichmann, 2015 9.28 14. Scott Dubach, 1986 1.734 14. Mike Purvis, 1964 1.060
11. Robert Ramer, 2013 90.2 11. Matt Morgan, 2010 9.17 15. Nick Wittgren, 2011 1.765 15. Bob Purkhiser, 1965 1.062
12. Gareth Stroh, 2017 90.1 12. Matt Bischoff, 2007 9.15
13. Bruce Alexander, 1981 87.2 13. Russ Morgan, 1998 9.13
14. Jordan Minch, 2014 86.2 14. Dalton Parker, 2017 9.00
15. Chadd Blasko, 2002 84.2 15. Chris Toneguzzi, 2005 9.08
David Gassner, 2000 84.2
Strikeouts Per 9 IP (min. 60 IP)
Strikeouts 1. Chris Bloomer, 1997 10.48
1. Matt Bischoff, 2010 95 2. Sherard Clinkscales, 1992 9.71
2. Sherard Clinkscales, 1992 87 3. Andy Swain, 1989 9.40
Andy Swain, 1989 87 4. Matt Morgan, 2010 9.17
4. Scott Byrnes, 2004 85 5. Matt Bischoff, 2007 9.15
Chris Bloomer, 1997 85 6. Russ Morgan, 1998 9.13
6. Matt Bischoff, 2009 80 7. Scott Byrnes, 2004 9.07
7. Ben Quick, 2001 79 8. Matt Bischoff, 2010 9.00
8. Chadd Blasko, 2002 78 9. Bill Johnston, 1970 8.70
9. Lance Breedlove, 2012 76 10. David Gassner, 2001 8.64
10. Jason Smith, 1993 74 11. Bill Banker, 1984 8.53
11. Matt Morgan, 2010 73 12. Matt Kinzer, 1982 8.32
12. David Gassner, 2001 71 13. Chadd Blasko, 2002 8.29
13. Jay Buente, 2006 70 14. Jay Buente, 2006 8.22
Jeff Isom, 1993 70 15. Andy Swain, 1987 8.15
15. Chris Bloomer, 1996 69
As a senior in 2010, Matt Bischoff became the program’s third
10-game winner and struck out a Purdue-best 95 batters.
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Career Batting Records

Games Played Batting Average (min. 250 AB)
1. Bob Shoulders, 1984-87 226 1. Brandon Haveman, 2008-09 .399
Doug Schreiber, 1983-86 226 | 2. Ryne White, 2006-08 379
3. Elam Rossy, 1982-85 223 3. Mitch Hilligoss, 2004-06  .378
4. Jose Rossy, 1984-87 222 4. P.J. Dietrick, 1982-84 .360
5. Phil Hollis, 1988-91 220 Mike Ledna, 1980-81 .360
6. Steve Urbanski, 1979-82 218 | 6. Terry Wedgewood, 1969-71 .356
7. Rod Metzler, 1994-97 217 7. Dave Scheitlin, 1988-91 .353
8. Eric Charles, 2008-12 216 8. Cameron Perkins, 2010-12 .348
9. Tyler Spillner, 2009-12 215 Kevin Plawecki, 2010-12  .348
10. Daryl Hallada, 1997-00 211 10. Eric Charles, 2008-12 .345
Tom Kitchel, 1985-89 211 11. Steve Urbanski, 1979-82  .342
12. Don Cox, 1983-86 210 12. Daryl Hallada, 1997-00 .340
13. Nick Mclintyre, 2000-03 208 13. Daniel Underwood, 2000-03 .338
Eric Erb, 1988-91 208 14. Dan Zanolla, 1992-93 .330
15. Eric Wolfe, 2003-06 207 15. Tom Kitchel, 1985-89 .328
Daniel Underwood, 2000-03 207 Elam Rossy, 1982-85 .328
At-Bats Batting Average (min. 400 AB)
1. Daryl Hallada, 1997-00 820 | 1. Brandon Haveman, 2008-09.399
2. Tyler Spillner, 2009-12 806 2. Ryne White, 2006-08 .379
3. Eric Charles, 2008-2012 799 3. Mitch Hilligoss, 2004-06 .378
4. Daniel Underwood, 2000-03786 4. Dave Scheitlin, 1988-91 .353
5. Rod Metzler, 1994-97 761 5. Cameron Perkins, 2010-12 .348
6. Nick MclIntyre, 2000-03 756 Kevin Plawecki, 2010-12  .348
7. Elam Rossy, 1982-85 749 7. Eric Charles, 2008-12 .345
8. Bob Shoulders, 1984-87 745 | 8. Steve Urbanski, 1979-82  .342 From 1982 to 1985 Elam “Rico” Rossy set Purdue
9. Kyle Johnson, 2013-16 723 | 9. Daryl Hallada, 1997-00 .340 career records for RBIs (196) and doubles (61).
10. Jose Rossy, 1984-87 721 10. Daniel Underwood, 2000-03 .338
11. Kyle Wood, 2013-16 705 | 11. Tom Kitchel, 1985-89 .328 | Hits Runs Batted In
12. Phil Hollis, 1988-91 704 Elam Rossy, 1982-85 .328 1. Daryl Hallada, 1997-00 279 1. Elam Rossy, 1982-85 196
13. Doug Schreiber, 1983-86 700 13. Jeff Allison, 1984-87 327 2. Eric Charles, 2008-12 276 2. Mike Biltimier, 1991-93 177
14. Nate Sickler, 1998-01 699 14. Mike Biltimier, 1991-93 .326 3. Daniel Underwood, 2000-03 266 3. Bob Shoulders, 1984-87 158
15. Don Cox, 1983-86 694 15. Mike Galle, 1986-89 .325 4. Elam Rossy, 1982-85 246 4. Daniel Underwood, 2000-03 151
5. Tyler Spillner, 2009-12 242 5. Nate Sickler, 1998-01 149
Nick Mcintyre, 2000-03 242 6. Cameron Perkins, 2010-12 148
7. Cameron Perkins, 2010-12 241 7. Dan Black, 2007-09 146
8. Bob Shoulders, 1984-87 234 8. Mike Galle, 1986-89 145
9. Steve Urbanski, 1979-82 231 9. Nick Mclntyre, 2000-03 144
10. Mitch Hilligoss, 2004-06 229 Daryl Hallada, 1997-00 144
Ryan White, 2006-08 229 11. Steve Urbanski, 1979-82 140
12. Nate Sickler, 1998-01 226 12. Kevin Plawecki, 2010-12 139
Rod Metzler, 1994-97 226 13. Ryne White, 2006-08 137
14. Kevin Plawecki, 2010-12 222 14. Eric Charles, 2008-12 128
15. Phil Hollis, 1988-91 220 15. John Hunter, 2003-06 122
Runs Scored Doubles
1. Eric Charles, 2008-12 178 1. Elam Rossy, 1982-85 61
2. Jose Rossy, 1984-87 168 2. Nate Sickler, 1998-01 59
3. Nate Sickler, 1998-01 166 3. Daryl Hallada, 1997-00 56
4. Bob Shoulders, 1984-87 165 4. Eric Charles, 2008-12 49
5. Tyler Spillner, 2009-12 162 Nick Mcintyre, 2000-03 49
6. Doug Schreiber, 1983-86 159 6. Cameron Perkins, 2010-12 47
7. Daniel Underwood, 2000-03 155 Tyler Spillner, 2009-12 47
8. Daryl Hallada, 1997-00 151 8. Kevin Plawecki, 2010-12 46
9. Elam Rossy, 1982-85 149 Bob Shoulders, 1984-87 46
10. Cameron Perkins, 2010-12 144 10. Simon Klink, 2001-04 43
E S P — 11. Nick MclIntyre, 2000-03 142 Jermaine Allensworth, 1991-93 43
- Rod Metzler, 1994-97 142 Ryne White, 2006-08 43
Jeff Allison, 1984-87 142 13. Kyle Wood, 2013-16 42
14. Mitch Hilligoss, 2004-06 137 Kris Luce, 1999-02 42
15. Kevin Plawecki, 2010-12 136 Tom Kitchel, 1985-89 42
Mike Biltimier slugged a school-record
39 home runs from 1991 to 1993.
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Career Batting Records

Doug Schreiber played in a school-record 226 games from

1983 to 1986 and drew an all-time high 132 walks.

Triples
1. Shannon Stigleman, 1992-95 13
Jermaine Allensworth, 1991-93 13
Jeff Allison, 1984-87 13
4. Rod Metzler, 1994-97 12
5. Tyler Spillner, 2009-12 10
Daniel Underwood, 2000-03 10
Elam Rossy, 1982-85 10
8. Stephen Talbott, 2010-13 9
Eric Charles, 2008-12 9
Mark Tomsyck, 1995-98 9
Dave Ombholt, 1989-92 9
Mike Galle, 1986-89 9
Doug Schreiber, 1983-86 9
Gary Petric, 1974-77 9
15. Chris Walker, 1997-00 8
Mike Biltimier, 1991-93 8
Home Runs
1. Mike Biltimier, 1991-93 39
2. Dan Black, 2007-09 36
3. Brett Roach, 1986-87 33
4. Nate Sickler, 1998-01 32
5. Mike Galle, 1986-89 31
Bob Shoulders, 1984-87 31
7. Kyle Wood, 2013-16 26
Ryne White, 2006-08 26
9. Cameron Perkins, 2010-12 25
Daniel Underwood, 2000-03 25
11. Jeff Allison, 1984-87 24
12. Bill Bennett, 1994-98 23
Elam Rossy, 1982-85 23
14. Rod Metzler, 1994-97 22
15. Erik Frei, 1998-00 21

Total Bases

1. Daniel Underwood, 2000-03 400
2. Daryl Hallada, 1997-00 397
3. Elam Rossy, 1982-85 396
4. Nate Sickler, 1998-01 395
5. Bob Shoulders, 1984-87 387
6. Cameron Perkins, 2010-12 375
7. Eric Charles, 2008-12 361
8. Ryne White, 2006-08 358
9. Rod Metzler, 1994-97 356
10. Mike Biltimier, 1991-93 355
11. Nick Mcintyre, 2000-03 344
12. Mike Galle, 1986-89 336
13. Tyler Spillner, 2009-12 330
14. Kevin Plawecki, 2010-12 329
15. Kyle Wood, 2013-16 327

Slugging Pct. (min. 250 AB

1. Brett Roach, 1986-87 .653
2. Mike Biltimier, 1991-93 .620
3. Dan Black, 2007-09 613
4. Ryne White, 2006-08 .592
5. Dan Black, 2007-09 .586
6. Jeff Allison, 1984-87 .568
7. Brandon Haveman, 2008-09 .567
8. Mike Galle, 1986-89 .566
9. Nate Sickler, 1998-01 .565
10. Jermaine Allensworth, 1991-93.559
11. P.J. Dietrick, 1982-84 .545
12. Cameron Perkins, 2010-12 .541
13. Anthony Grieco, 1994-97 .540
14. Elam Rossy, 1982-85 .529
15. Terry Wedgewood, 1969-71 .523
Walks
1. Doug Schreiber, 1983-86 132
2. GregBeno, 1978-81 122
3. Bob Shoulders, 1984-87 115
4. Tom Kitchel, 1985-89 112
5. Jose Rossy, 1984-87 111
6. Brandon Bell, 1994-96 110
7. Tyler Spillner, 2009-12 107
Dan Black, 2007-09 107
9. Steve Urbanski, 1979-82 106
10. Ron Gabrisko, 1991-94 105
Dan Doyle, 1978-81 105
12. Rick Thompson, 1980-82 101
13. Robb Ramacher, 1995-98 100
14. Mike Biltimier, 1991-93 97
15. Rod Metzler, 1994-97 96

Daniel Underwood amassed an all-time high 400
total bases in his four-year Purdue career.

Hit By Pitch

vk wN e

L o N

13.
14.

Harry Shipley, 2015-Pr
Kyle Wood, 2013-16
Kevin Plawecki, 2010-12
John Hunter, 2003-06
Dan Black, 2007-09

Eric Osborn, 2004-07
Eric Charles, 2008-12

Cameron Perkins, 2010-12

Evan Warden, 2017-Pr

. Stephen Talbott, 2010-13

Eric Wolfe, 2003-06

Nate Sickler, 1998-01
Cody Strong, 2013-16
Bill Bennett, 1994-98
Sean Helsel, 1992-93

- P

55
40
39
36
36
35
33
30
28
28
28
27
25
25

Jermaine Allensworth, 1991-93 25

On-Base Pct. (min. 250 AB)

1.
2.

LN A

12.

14.

NoukwNeR

10.
11.
12.

14.

Ryne White, 2006-08

463

Brandon Haveman, 2008-09.457

P.J. Dietrick, 1982-84
Dan Black, 2007-09
Anthony Grieco, 1994-97
Chris Vale, 1981-82

Mike Ledna, 1980-81
Sean Helsel, 1992-93
Mike Biltimier, 1991-93

. Mitch Hilligoss, 2004-06

Brandon Bell, 1994-96
Steve Urbanski, 1979-82
David Miller 2011-12

457
456
445
.440
438
1436
431
429
429
428
428

Jermaine Allensworth, 1991-93.426

Dave Scheitlin, 1988-91
Tom Kitchel, 1985-89

Stolen Bases

Dave Scheitlin, 1988-91
Jeff Allison, 1984-87
Chris Walker, 1997-00
Chris Dietrick, 1978-81
Stephen Talbot 2010-13

Craig Robertshaw, 1988-91

Eric Charles 2008-12
Mitch Hilligoss, 2004-06

Jermaine Allensworth, 1991-93

Mark Tomsyck, 1995-98

Daniel Underwood, 2000-

Tyler Spillner, 2009-12
David Blomberg, 1998-01
Erik Frei, 1998-00

Sean Helsel, 1992-93
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57
55
50
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Earned Run Average (min. 75 IP)
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Steve Krull, 1965-67

Nick Wittgren 2011-12
Steve Cunningham, 1964-66
Bill Johnston, 1969-71
Mike Hedman, 1994-97
Lance Breedlove 2011-12
Chadd Blasko, 2000-02
Trae Dauby, 2003-06

Blake Mascarello 2009-12

. Mike Snyder, 1981-84
. Mike Purvis, 1964-65

. Joe Haase 2009-12

. Jeff Isom, 1991-93

. Dan Sattler, 2004-06

. Matt Bischoff, 2007-10

1.46
2.54
2.81
3.25
3.38
3.39
3.47
3.49
3.51
3.58
3.59
3.61
3.91
3.97
3.98

Earned Run Average (min. 125 IP)
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=
= O

e
U s WN

Steve Krull, 1965-67

Steve Cunningham, 1964-66
Bill Johnston, 1969-71
Mike Hedman, 1994-97
Lance Breedlove 2011-12
Chadd Blasko, 2000-02
Trae Dauby, 2003-06

Blake Mascarello 2009-12
Joe Haase, 2009-12

. Jeff Isom, 1991-93

. Dan Sattler, 2004-06

. Matt Bischoff, 2007-10

. Andy Swain, 1985-89

. Matt Kinzer, 1982-84

. Chris Toneguzzi, 2003-05

1.46
2.81
3.25
3.38
3.39
3.47
3.49
3.51
3.61
391
3.97
3.98
4.11
4.14
4.16

Career Pitching Recorxds

Wins
1. Bob Hallas, 1979-82
2. Matt Bischoff, 2007-10
3. Chris Bloomer, 1994-97
Mike Hedman, 1994-97
Jason Smith, 1990-93
John Carrico, 1986-89
Tom Morey, 1991-94
John Carrico, 1986-89
Andy Swain, 1985-89
10. Joe Haase 2009-12
Mitch Pruemer, 2002-05
Jeff Isom, 1991-93
Keith Flexsenhar, 1988-91
14. David Gassner, 1998-01
15. Robert Ramer, 2010-13
Matt Morgan, 2007-11
Russ Morgan, 1997-00
Rex Gingerich, 1984-87
Matt Kinzer, 1982-84
Bruce Alexander, 1978-81

N

28
23
22
22
22
21
20
20
20
19
18
18
18
17
16
16
16
16
16
16

Wmn_g Pct. (min. 10 decisions)

Phil Simpson, 1989-90
Jeff Isom, 1991-93
Sean O’Neil, 2000-02
Robert Ramer 2010-13
Jeremy Ballard, 1997-00
Drew Wurdack, 2007-10
Joe Haase 2009-12
Mark Blosser, 1988-92
Pete Schwartz, 1984-86
10. Bob Hallas, 1979-82
11. Matt Bischoff, 2007-10
12. Ben Kaebisch, 1998-01
Mike Huene, 1985-86
14. Matt Morgan, 2007-11
15. Chris Toneguzzi, 2003-06

PN VA WN R

.769
.750
733
727
722
.706
.704
.700
.700
.683
.657
.643
.643
.640
.625

34

Steve Krull’s 1.46 career ERA at Purdue
has been unsurpassed since the mid-1960s.
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Mike Hedman tossed a school-record
24 complete games from 1994 to 1997.
Complete Games

Appearances

1
2.
3.
4
5

~

11.
12.

14.
15.

Trae Dauby, 2003-06
Mike Lutz, 2013-16
Chris Toneguzzi, 2003-06
Ben Kaebisch, 1998-01
Blake Mascarello 2009-12
Jeremy Ballard, 1997-00
Andrew Groves, 2004-07
Andy Helmer, 1997-00
Joe Hasse 2009-12

Matt Jansen, 2007-10
Joe Eichmann, 2012-15
Tim McElroy, 2013-15
Andy Swain, 1985-89
Gavin Downs, 2013-16
Jay Buente, 2003-06
David Gassner, 1998-01

Games Started

1.
2.
3.

L ® N

Chris Bloomer, 1994-97
Mike Hedman, 1994-97
Matt Bischoff, 2007-10
Russ Morgan, 1997-00
Bob Hallas, 1979-82
Scott Byrnes, 2002-05
Tom Mayer, 1985-88
Dan Sattler, 2004-07
David Gassner, 1998-01
Jason Smith, 1990-93

. Bruce Alexander, 1978-81
12.
13.
14.

John Carrico, 1986-89
Mitch Pruemer, 2002-05
Matt Morgan, 2007-11

88
83
79
77

66
65
65
64
64
63
62
62
60
59
59

53
50
47
47
47
46
45
41
40
40
39
38
37
36

Sherard Clinkscales, 1990-92 36

NoukwnNeR

10.

12.

Mike Hedman, 1994-97
Jason Smith, 1990-93
Bob Hallas, 1979-82
Andy Swain, 1985-89
Chris Bloomer, 1994-97
Bruce Alexander, 1978-81
Gary Parks, 1973-76

Carl Smith, 1971-74

John Carrico, 1986-89
Tom Morey, 1991-94

Sherard Clinkscales, 1990-92

Mitch Pruemer, 2002-05
David Gassner, 1998-01

Pete Altenberger, 1987-89

Matt Kinzer, 1982-84

Saves

1.
2.

4.

13.
14.

Nick Wittgren 2011-12
Andy Helmer, 1997-00
Scott Dubach, 1985-87
Josh Lindblom, 2007-08
Chris Toneguzzi, 2003-06
Mike Snyder, 1981-84
Kevin Cahill, 2007-10
Jason Driscoll, 2003-04
Dustin Glant, 2001-03
Doug Kelly, 1993-96
Andy Swain, 1985-89
Jon Lamb, 1978-81
Matt Skripsky, 1999-03
Dalton Parker, 2017-Pr
Trae Dauby, 2003-06
Jeff Reder, 1994-97
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Career Pitching Recorxds

Innings Pitched Strikeouts Per 9 IP_(min. 75 IP)
1. Mike Hedman, 1994-97 343 | 1. Nick Wittgren 2011-12 9.196
2. Matt Bischoff, 2007-10 323.1 | 2. Brad Schreiber, 2010-13  8.877
3. Chris Bloomer, 1994-97 304.2 | 3. Josh Lindblom, 2007-08  8.785
4. Jason Smith, 1990-93 299.2 | 4. Sherard Clinkscales, 1990-92 8.724
5. David Gassner, 1998-2001 280 | 5. Andy Swain, 1985-89 8.221
6. Russ Morgan, 1997-00 276.2 | 6. Joe Eichmann, 2012-15  8.120
7. Bob Hallas, 1979-82 276 | 7. Matt Bischoff, 2007-10 8.101
8. Scott Byrnes, 2002-05 271 | 8. Matt Morgan, 2007-11 8.019
9. Bruce Alexander, 1978-81 251 | 9. Matt Luce, 1994-97 7.803
10. John Carrico, 1986-89 248.2 | 10. Jay Buente, 2003-06 7.628
11. Tom Morey, 1991-94 243.1 | 11. Chris Bloomer, 1994-97  7.592
12. Matt Morgan, 2007-11 244.2 | 12. Drew Wurdack, 2007-10  7.576

13. Andy Swain, 1985-89 238.2 | 13. Dan Zanolla, 1992-93 7.560
14. Tom Mayer, 1985-88 237 | 14. Chris Toneguzzi, 2003-06 7.546
15. Joe Haase, 2009-12 234.2 | 15. Jeremy Ballard, 1997-00  7.453
Strikeouts Strikeouts Per 9 IP_(min. 125 IP) Josh Lindblom has the highest
1. Matt Bischoff, 2007-10 291 | 1. Sherard Clinkscales, 1990-92 8.724 strikeout-to-walk ratio in school history (5.000).
2. Chris Bloomer, 1994-97 257 | 2. Andy Swain, 1985-89 8.221
3. Jason Smith, 1990-93 222 | 3. Matt Bischoff, 2007-10  8.101 | Strikeout-to-Walk (min. 75 1P) | Fewest Hits Per 9 IP (min. 75 IP)
4. Matt Morgan' 2007-11 218 4. Matt Morgan, 2007-11 8.019 1. Josh Llndblom, 2007-08 5.000 1. Steve Kru”, 1965-67 6.006
David Gassner, 1998-01 218 | 5. Matt Luce, 1994-97 7.803 | 2 Nick Wittgren, 2011-12 4.273 | 2. Bill Johnston, 1969-71 6.854
Andy Swain, 1985-89 218 | 6. Jay Buente, 2003-06 7628 | 3- Matt Bischoff, 2007-10 ~ 4.217 | 3. Steve Cunningham, 1964-667.130
7. Russ Morgan, 1997-00 215 | 7. Chris Bloomer, 1994-97  7.592 4. Lance Breedlove, 2011-12 4.037 | 4. Sherard Clinkscales, 1990-92 7.255
8. Scott Byrnes’ 2002-05 211 8. Drew WUrdaCk, 2007-10 7.576 5. Robert Ramer, 2010-13 3.424 5. Andy SWain, 1985-89 7.730
9. Mike Hedman, 1994-97 198 | 9. Chris Toneguzzi, 2003-06  7.546 6. Mitch Pruemer, 2002-05 3.149 | 6. Nick Wittgren, 2011-12 8.022
10. Sherard clinksca|es' 1990-92 190 10. Jeremy Ba”ard, 1997-00 7.453 7. Andrew Groves, 2004-07 3.032 7. Kevin Cahl”, 2007-10 8.042
11. Bob Hallas, 1979-82 179 | 11. Matt Kinzer, 1982-84 7.409 8. Blake Mascarello, 2009-12 3.000 | 8. Jim Rust, 1976-79 8.280
12. Matt Kinzer, 1982-84 177 | 12. Eric Delaney, 1993-96 7320 | 9- Andy Swain, 1985-89 2.759 | ¢ Tanner Andrews, 2015-Pr 8.458
13. John Carrico, 1986-89 173 | 13. Todd Jensen, 1991-95 7.249 | 10. Scott Byrnes, 2002-05 2.671 | 9. Eric Volk, 1982-85 8.625
14. Todd Jensen, 1991-95 167 14. Bill JOhnStOn, 1969-71 7.149 11. Ben QUICk, 2000-01 2.648 e Gareth Stroh, 2017-Pr 8.668
Tom Mayer, 1985-88 167 | 15. Trae Dauby, 2003-06 7.026 | 12.Jay Buente, 2003-06 2.621 | 10. Ben Quick, 2000-01 8.716
13. Shane Bryant, 2015-16 2.575 | 11. JeffIsom, 1991-93 8.719
14. Matt Morgan, 2007-11 2.565 | 12. Matt Kinzer, 1982-84 8.749
15. Joe Haase, 2009-12 2.542 | 13. Mike Purvis, 1964-66 8.806

14. Greg Conwell, 1969-71 8.861

Fewest Walks Per 9 IP (min. 75 IP) 15. Mike Hedman, 1994-97  8.869
Robert Ramer, 2010-13 1.465
Lance Breedlove, 2011-12 1.664 | Walks + Hits Per IP (min. 75 IP)
Josh Lindblom, 2007-08  1.757 Steve Krull, 1965-67 1.046
Mitch Pruemer, 2002-05 1.855 Steve Cunningham, 1964-66 1.058
Matt Bischoff, 2007-10 1.921 Nick Wittgren, 2011-12 1.130
Mike Huene, 1985-86 2.039 Lance Breedlove, 2011-12 1.171
Nick Wittgren, 2011-12 2.152 Andy Swain, 1985-89 1.190
Joe Hasse, 2009-12 2.263 Matt Bischoff, 2007-10 1.243
Blake Mascarello, 2009-12 2.305 Josh Lindblom, 2007-08  1.253
10. Sean Collins, 2009-12 2.333 Ben Quick, 2000-01 1.253
11. Steve Cunningham, 1964-662.396 | 9. Blake Mascarello, 2009-12 1.262
12. Andrew Groves, 2004-07 2.405 | ¢ Gareth Stroh, 2017-Pr 1.295

©CoNOU R WNE
Noupsrwnpe

13. Ben Quick, 2000-01 2.558 | 10. Robert Ramer, 2010-13 1.312

Bob Hallas won a school-record 28 games from 1979 to 1982. 14. Scott Byrnes, 2002-05 2.624 | 11. Brian Karpel, 2002-04 1.320
15. Jeff Reder, 1994-97 2.694 | 12. Mike Hedman, 1994-97  1.321

13. Chadd Blasko, 2000-02 1.322

14. Mike Purvis, 1964-65 1.326

15. Jeff Isom, 1991-93 1.354
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Season Big Ten Batting Recorxds

Batting Average (min. 50 AB) At-Bats
1. Brandon Haveman, 2009 .464 | 1. Mitch Hilligoss, 2006 126
2. Ryne White, 2007 463 | 2. Mike Coles, 2004 118
3. Brandon Haveman, 2008 .444 | 3. Brandon Haveman, 2008 117
4. John Cummins, 2009 441 | 4. Spencer Ingaldson, 2007 115
5. P.J. Dietrick, 1983 440 | 5. Mitch Hilligoss, 2005 112
6. Daryl Hallada, 1998 439 Nick Mcintyre, 2003 112
7. Phil Hollis, 1991 429 | 7. Daryl Hallada, 1997 111
Don Cox, 1986 429 | 8. Ryne White, 2008 109
9. Ben Wolgamot, 2008 426 Ryne White, 2006 109
10. John Hunter, 2003 407 Adam Fazio, 2002 109
11. John Gusich, 2001 402 | 11. Ryne White, 2007 108
12. David Blomberg, 2001 400 | 12. Eric Wolfe, 2004 107
13. Kevin Plawecki, 2012 .396 | 13. Daniel Underwood, 2003 106
14. Dave Scheitlin, 1991 .394 Daryl Hallada, 1999 106
15. Eric Charles, 2012 .391 | 15. Kris Luce, 2002 105
Nick Mcintyre, 2001 105
Batting Average (min. 85 AB) Chris Walker, 1999 105
1. Brandon Haveman, 2009 .464
2. Ryne White, 2007 463 | Hits
3. Brandon Haveman, 2008 .444 | 1. Brandon Haveman, 2008 52
4. Daryl Hallada, 1998 439 | 2. Ryne White, 2007 50
5. Ben Wolgamot, 2008 426 | 3. Brandon Haveman, 2009 45
6. David Blomberg, 2001 400 | 4. Mitch Hilligoss, 2005 43
7. Kevin Plawecki, 2012 .396 Daryl Hallada, 1998 43
8. Dave Scheitlin, 1991 .394 | 6. Mitch Hilligoss, 2006 42
9. Eric Charles, 2012 .391 | 7. Ryne White, 2006 41 P e .
12 AMT::: m”(isgr";z(’)’zg?)gg :ggz 8. gz:evx Tg';i’]igozso 08 38 Spencer Ingaldson smacked 13 doubles in Big Ten action in 2007.
12. Tyler Johnstone, 2003 .379 | 10. Adam Fazio, 2002 39
13. Alex Jaffee, 2009 378 | 11. Kevin Plawecki, 2012 3g | Runs Scored Doubles
14. Ryne White, 2006 376 Spencer Ingaldson, 2007 38 | 1. Brandon Haveman, 2008 39 | 1. Spencer Ingaldson, 2007 13
15. Jermaine Allensworth, 1992 .375 Daniel Underwood, 2003 38 | 2. Ryne White, 2007 32 | 2. Dan Black, 2008 12
David BIomberg, 2001 38 3. Dan Black, 2008 31 3. Mike C0|ES, 2004 11
Daryl Hallada, 1997 38 | 4 Ben Wolgamot, 2008 30 Simon Klink, 2003 11
Ryne White, 2008 30 Daryl Hallada, 1998 11
6. Spencer Ingaldson, 2007 27 | 6. Brett Carlson, 2016 10
Mitch Hilligoss, 2006 27 Brandon Haveman, 2009 10
8. David Blomberg, 2001 26 Brandon Haveman, 2008 10
Mark Tomsyck, 1997 26 | 9. EricCharles, 2011 9
10. Eric Charles, 2009 25 Ryne White, 2008 9
Brandon Haveman, 2009 25 Mitch Hilligoss, 2005 9
Nate Sickler, 2001 25 Ben Fritz, 2003 9
Daryl Hallada, 1997 25 Kris Luce, 2002 9
Anthony Grieco, 1997 25 David Blomberg, 2001 9
Sean Helsel, 1993 25 Mike Duursma, 2001 9
Anthony Grieco, 1997 9
Runs Batted In Jermaine Allensworth, 1992 9
1. Dan Black, 2008 34
2. Mike Biltimier, 1993 32 Triples
3. Ryne White, 2008 29 | 1. Mitch Hilligoss, 2006 4
4. Mitch Koester, 2004 27 Dave Ombholt, 1992 4
Mike Galle, 1998 27 | 3. Jon Moore, 2007 3
6. Cameron Perkins, 2011 26 Eric Osborn, 2004 3
Ryne White, 2006 26 Rod Metzler, 1997 3
Neal Gorka, 2006 26 Beau Baltzell, 1995 3
Daniel Underwood, 2003 26 Jermaine Allensworth, 1992 3
Mike Rothstein, 1997 26 | 8. 32tied 2
11. Ryne White, 2007 25
Anthony Grieco, 1997 25
Mike Biltimier, 1991 25
14. John Hunter, 2004 24
Rob McKeeman, 1995 24
Jermaine Allensworth, 1993 24
Ryne Whlte holds records in Big Ten pIay in batting average (.463),
home runs (9), total bases (76) and on-base percentage (.550).
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Season Big Ten Batting Recorxds

In 2008, Dan Black set Purdue season records in Big Ten play
in RBI (34) and slugging percentage (.708).

Home Runs

1.
2.
3.

Ryne White, 2008
Dan Black, 2008

John Hunter, 2004
Daniel Underwood, 2003
Mike Rothstein, 1998
Kevin Plawecki, 2010
Dan Black, 2009

Nick Mcintyre, 2003
David Harrell, 2002
Anthony Grieco, 1997
Mike Rothstein, 1997
Rob McKeeman, 1995
Mike Biltimier, 1993
Mike Biltimier, 1992
Mike Biltimier, 1991
Mike Galle, 1988

Total Bases

1.

W

L 0N

13.

15.

Ryne White, 2008

Ryne White, 2007
Brandon Haveman, 2008
Dan Black, 2008

Daniel Underwood, 2003
Brandon Haveman, 2009
Mitch Hilligoss, 2006
Anthony Grieco, 1997
Cameron Perkins, 2011
Mike Rothstein, 1997

. Spencer Ingaldson, 2007

Ryne White, 2006
Adam Fazio, 2002
Mike Galle, 1988
Cameron Perkins, 2012

DO 0NN

76
73
69
68
68
66
64
62
61
61
59

58
58
57

PNV A BN

10.
11.
12.

14.
15.

1.
2.

10.
11.
12.

14.

Slugging Pct. (min. 50 AB)

Dan Black, 2008

Ryne White, 2008
Anthony Grieco, 1997
Brandon Haveman, 2009
Ryne White, 2007

Kyle Johnson, 2015

Mike Biltimier, 1992
Mike Rothstein, 1998
Mike Galle, 1988

Daniel Underwood, 2003
Shannon Stigleman, 1993
Cameron Perkins, 2011
Mitch Koester, 2004
Nate Sickler, 1999

Alex Jaffee, 2009

Walks

Dan Black, 2009
David Miller, 2011
Robb Ramacher, 1997
Brandon Bell, 1994
Ryne White, 2008
Ben Wolgamot

Mark Tomsyck, 1997
Brandon Bell, 1995
Ron Gabrisko, 1994
Dan Black, 2008
Anthony Grieco, 1997
Erik Frei, 1999

Rob McKeeman, 1995
Ryne White, 2007
David Blomberg, 2001
Sean Helsel, 1992

.708
.697
.689
.680
.676
.659
.650
.644
.644
.642
.635
.629
.628
.611
.608

28
24
24
24
21
21
21
21
21
20
19
18
18
17
17
17

Hit by Pitch

Evan Warden, 2017
Dan Black, 2008

Harry Shipley, 2016
Cameron Perkins, 2011
Sean Helsel, 1993
Harry Shipley, 2017
Kyle Wood, 2016

Kyle Wood, 2013

Neal Gorka, 2006

. Eric Osborn, 2005

Ron Gabrisko, 1993

. Harry Shipley, 2015

Kevin Plawecki, 2010
Eric Wolfe, 2005
Mitch Koester, 2004
Ben Fritz, 2004

John Hunter, 2004
Eric Wolfe, 2004
Sean Helsel, 1992

Strikeouts

1.
2.
3.

10.

Simon Klink, 2003
Eric Nielsen, 2008
Eric Osborn, 2004

Daniel Underwood, 2002
Daniel Underwood, 2001

Todd Ellinger, 1998
Bart Holle, 1991
Dan Black, 2009
Rod Metzler, 1995
Sean Helsel, 1993
Six Tied with

s

13
12
10
10

=
o

N NN NNNNNOOoO o oo

28
27
26
26
26

T

- Puiie

On-Base Pct. (min. 50 AB)

U AWN R

11.
12.

14.
15.

Ryne White, 2007
Ben Wolgamot, 2008
Anthony Grieco, 1997

Brandon Haveman, 2008

John Cummins, 2009
Brandon Bell, 1995
P.J. Dietrick, 1983
Dan Black, 2009

Brandon Haveman, 2009

John Gusich, 2001
Bob Shoulders, 1986
Chris Vale, 1982

Dan Black, 2008
David Blomberg, 2001
Robb Ramacher, 1997

Stolen Bases

1.

4.
5.

11.
12.
13.

Mark Tomsyck, 1997
Dave Scheitlin, 1991
Dave Scheitlin, 1990
Jeff Allison, 1987
Mitch Hilligoss, 2006
Mitch Hilligoss, 2005
Ron Gabrisko, 1994
Sean Helsel, 1992
Craig Robertshaw, 1991
Lee Martin, 1970
Stephen Talbott, 2013
Eric Charles, 2012
Harry Shipley, 2017
Eric Charles, 2010
Andy Dahl, 2005
Andy Dahl, 2004

Erik Frei, 2000

¥ v

.550
.538
517
511
.507
.500
.500
495
495
495
493
492
492
487
478

Dave Scheitlin twice stole a school-record
14 bases during a Big Ten season (1990 and 1991).
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Season Big Ten Pitching Records

Jeff Isom won seven games against Big Ten foes in 1993.

Earned Run Average (min. 15 IP

Ross Learnard, 2017
Chris Toneguzzi, 2005
Chadd Blasko, 2000
Andy Helmer, 2000
Nick Wittgren, 2011
Pete Altenberger, 1987
Blake Mascarello, 2012
Matt Gibbs, 2014

. Nick Wittgren, 2012
10. Billy Lester, 2001

11. Trae Dauby, 2004

12. Mike Hedman, 1997
13. John Carrico, 1989

14. Joe Eichmann, 2015
15. Andy Loomis, 2008

CRNOU AW

0.42
0.53
0.54
1.10
1.14
1.29
1.36
1.53
1.76
1.80
1.82
1.99
2.01
2.03
2.12

Earned Run Average (min. 30 IP)

Blake Mascarello, 2012
Mike Hedman, 1997
John Carrico, 1989
Lance Breedlove, 2012
Trae Dauby, 2006
Chadd Blasko, 2002
Tanner Andrews, 2016
Gareth Stroh, 2017
Sherard Clinkscales, 1992
10. Dave Gassner, 2001
11. Todd Jensen, 1995

12. Jeff Reder, 1997

13. Joe Haase, 2012

14. Dan Sattler, 2006

15. Dave Gassner, 2000

LN AEW®WNE

Wins

1. Joe Haase, 2012
Jeff Isom, 1993

3. Matt Bischoff, 2010
Todd Jensen, 1995

5. Lance Breedlove, 2012
Matt Morgan 2009
Matt Bischoff, 2008
Scott Byrnes, 2005
Dave Gassner, 2001
Ben Quick, 2001
Chris Bloomer, 1997
James Henderson, 1991
John Carrico, 1989

14. 16 tied

38

1.36
1.99
2.01
2.24
2.32
2.34
2.39
2.41
2.44
2.49
2.50
2.53
2.59
2.74
2.82

AU o NN

Winning Pct. (min. 3 decisions)

1. Joe Haase, 2012 (7-0)

1.000

James Henderson, 1991 (5-0) 1.000
Pete Altenberger, 1987 (4-0) 1.000

Joe Eichmann, 2015 (3-0

1.000

Blake Mascarello, 2012 (3-0) 1.000

Jeff Reder, 1997 (3-0)
Bob Hallas, 1981 (3-0)

8. JeffIsom, 1993 (7-1)

9. Matt Bischoff, 2010 (6-1)
Todd Jensen, 1995 (6-1)

11. Matt Bischoff, 2008 (5-1)
Scott Byrnes, 2005 (5-1)

13. Chris Toneguzzi, 2004 (4-1) .
.800
.800
.800

Trae Dauby, 2004 (4-1)
Mitch Pruemer, 2002 (4-1)
Ben Quick, 2000 (4-1)

Appearances
1. Andy Loomis, 2008

2. Brett Andrzejewski, 2013

3. Joe Eichmann, 2014
Mike Lutz, 2013
Josh Lindblom, 2008

6. Mike Lutz, 2014
Chris lvanic, 2008
Chris Toneguzzi, 2005

9. Ross Learnard, 2017
Tim McElroy, 2014
Blake Mascarello, 2012
Nick Wittgren, 2011
Jason Driscoll, 2003
Jeff Reder, 1997

15. Tanner Andrews, 2016
Joe Eichmann, 2015
Jason Driscoll, 2004
Dustin Glant, 2003
Andy Helmer, 2000
Ben Kaebisch, 1999

1.000
1.000
.875
.857
.857
.833
.833

800

18
16
15
15
15
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12

Games Started Saves
1. 24 Times Since 2002 8 | 1. Josh Lindblom, 2008

2017: T. Andrews & G. Stroh 2. Nick Wittgren, 2011
2016: Matt Frawley Andy Helmer, 2000
2014: J. Minch & G. Downs 4. Chris Toneguzzi, 2005

2013: J. Minch & R. Ramer
2012: ). Haase & L. Breedlove

Jason Driscoll, 2004
Jeff Reder, 1997

2011: ). Haase & M. Morgan 7. Ross Learnard, 2017
2010: Matt Bischoff Nick Wittgren, 2012
2009: M. Bischoff & M. Jansen 9. Cameron Williams, 2017
2008: Matt Bischoff Mike Lutz, 2014

2007: Ricky Heines Chris Toneguzzi, 2006
2006: D. Sattler & R. Heines

Matt Skripsky, 2002

. Blake Mascarello, 2012
Drew Wurdack, 2009
Sean Collins, 2009
Trae Dauby, 2004
Dustin Glant, 2003
Ben Kaebisch, 2000
Todd Jensen, 1995
Jeff Isom, 1992
Mark Blosser, 1991
Scott Dubach, 1986
Pat Meloy, 1982

2004: Toneguzzi, Karpel, Byrnes 13
2003: S. Byrnes & C. Toneguzzi,
2002: Mitch Pruemer

Complete Games
1. Jefflsom, 1993

Sherard Clinkscales, 1992
3. Dave Gassner, 2001
Todd Jensen, 1995
Mike Hedman, 1995
6. Mitch Pruemer, 2005
Mike Hedman, 1996
John Carrico, 1989
9. Ricky Heines, 2007

NNNNNNNNNNNWOWWWWEROOGUO OO

Innings Pitched

A DA PAEDDEAEDDPEPPUUUIUOOOOONN

Chadd Blasko. 2001 1. Matt Bischoff, 2010 60
ada Blasko, 2. Matt Bischoff, 2009 59.2
Chris Bloomer, 1995
Tom M 1994 3. Lance Breedlove, 2012 56.1
omvorey, 4. Gareth Stroh, 2017 56
Jason Smith, 1993
5. Joe Haase, 2012 55.2
James Henderson, 1990
R 6. Robert Ramer, 2013 55
Andy Swain, 1989 .
. Ben Quick, 2001 55
John Carrico, 1988 i
R 8. Mike Hedman, 1997 54.1
Andy Swain, 1988 4 inch
Pete Altenberger, 1987 9. Jordan Minch, 2014 53
10. Scott Byrnes, 2004 51.2
11. Scott Byrnes, 2005 51.1
12. Jeff Isom, 1993 50.2
13. Joe Haase, 2011 50.1
Todd Jensen, 1995 50.1
15. Chadd Blasko, 2002 50

Josh Lindblom smashed the Purdue record for saves
in Big Ten play in 2008 with nine successful conversions.
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Season Big Ten Pitching Records

Fewest Walks Per 9 IP (min.151P) | Walks + Hits Per IP (min. 15 IP)
1. Blake Mascarello, 2012 0.55 | 1. Blake Mascarello, 2012 0.727
2. Mike Hedman, 1997 0.83 | 2. Lance Breedlove, 2012 0.817
3. Matt Bischoff, 2010 0.90 | 3. Ross Learnard, 2017 0.831
4. Lance Breedlove, 2012 0.96 | 4. Pete Altenberger, 1987 0.857
5. Chris Toneguzzi, 2005 1.06 | 5. Mike Hedman, 1997 0.865
6. Joe Haase, 2012 1.13 | 6. Matt Gibbs, 2014 0.955
7. Matt Bischoff, 2007 1.29 | 7. Andy Swain, 1989 0.992
8. Jeff Reder, 1997 1.41 | 8. Gareth Stroh, 2017 1.000
9. Brett Andrzejewski, 2013  1.44 | 9. Andy Swain, 1987 1.000
10. Robert Ramer, 2013 1.47 | 10. Joe Haase, 2012 1.006
11. Matt Bischoff, 2009 1.51 | 11. Chad Blasko, 2002 1.040
‘ 12. Jeff Reder, 1995 1.52 | 12. Ben Kaebisch, 1999 1.087
e e ’ 13. Connor Podkul, 2012 1.53 | 13. Eric Delaney, 1996 1.094
14. Mitch Pruemer, 2005 1.55 | 14. Nick Wittgren, 2011 1.098
15. Scott Byrnes, 2004 1.57 | 15. Andy Helmer, 2000 1.102
B T R
3 ‘ Fewest Hits Per 9 IP_(min. 15 IP)
X i X 1. Matt Gibbs, 2014 4.91
Chris Bloomer struck out 55 league hitters in 1997. 2. Pete Altenberger, 1987 514
Strikeouts Strikeouts Per 9 IP (min.301P) | 3. Andy Swain, 1987 5.57
1. Matt Bischoff, 2010 62 | 1. Chris Bloomer, 1997 11.17 | 4. Eric Delaney, 1996 5.72
2. Chris Bloomer, 1997 55 | 2. Dave Gassner, 2001 10.34 | 5. Sherard Clinkscales, 1992 5.81
3. Dave Gassner, 2001 54 | 3. Russ Morgan, 1998 9.84 | 6. RossLearnard, 2017 5.82
4. Matt Bischoff, 2009 50 | 4. Matt Morgan, 2010 9.75 | 7. Chadd Blasko, 2000 5.94
Scott Byrnes, 2004 50 | 5. Matt Bischoff, 2010 9.30 | 8. Blake Mascarello, 2012 6.00
6. Jefflsom, 1993 45 | 6. Trae Dauby, 2006 9.00 | 9. Trae Dauby, 2004 6.37
7. Chadd Blasko, 2002 44 | 7. Jay Buente, 2006 8.80 [ 10. Andy Swain, 1989 6.38
Sherard Clinkscales, 1992 44 | 8. Andy Swain, 1989 8.72 | 11.Lance Breedlove, 2012 6.39
9. Andy Swain, 1989 41 | 9. Scott Byrnes, 2004 8.71 | 12.Joe Eichmann, 2015 6.41
10. Ben Quick, 2000 40 | 10. Dan zanolla, 1992 8.35 | 13. Matt Luce, 1994 6.46
11. Lance Breedlove, 2012 39 | 11. Sherard Clinkscales, 1992  8.25 | 14. Chris Ivanic, 2008 6.62
Matt Morgan, 2010 39 | 12. Sherard Clinkscales, 1991  8.05 | 15. Matt Kinzer, 1982 6.75
13. Jordan Minch, 2014 37 | 13. Jeff Isom, 1993 7.99
Matt Morgan, 2011 37 | 14. Jason Smith, 1993 7.97
Jason Smith, 1993 36 | 15. Chadd Blasko, 2002 7.92

Strikeouts Per 9 IP_(min. 15 IP) | Strikeout-to-Walk (min. 15 IP)

1. Andrew Groves, 2007 11.17 | 1. Blake Mascarello, 2012 12.00

Chris Bloomer, 1997 11.17 | 2. Matt Bischoff, 2010 10.33
3. Chris Toneguzzi, 2005 10.59 | 3. Chris Toneguzzi, 2005 10.00
4. Brad Schreiber, 2013 10.56 | 4. Lance Breedlove, 2012 6.50
5. Nick Wittgren, 2011 10.43 | 5. Matt Bischoff, 2007 6.00
6. Dave Gassner, 2001 10.34 Dave Gassner, 2001 6.00
7. Matt Luce, 1994 9.98 | 7. Scott Byrnes, 2004 5.56
8. Russ Morgan, 1998 9.84 | 8. leff Reder, 1997 5.40
9. Matt Morgan, 2010 9.75 | 9. Joe Haase, 2012 5.00
10. Joe Eichmann, 2015 9.45 Matt Bischoff, 2009 5.00
11. Lance Breedlove, 2011 9.41 | 11. Andrew Groves, 2007 4.80
12. Matt Bischoff, 2010 9.30 Mike Hedman, 1997 4.80
13. Josh Lindblom, 2008 9.13 | 13. Nick Wittgren, 2011 4.50
14. Trae Dauby, 2006 9.00 | 14. Mitch Pruemer, 2005 4.38

Billy Lester, 2001 9.00 | 15. Connor Podkul, 2012 4.20

Pete Altenberger allowed only 5.14 hits per nine innings in
Big Ten play in 1987, a Purdue record for nearly 30 years.
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Career Big Ten Batting Records

Hits Runs Batted In
1. Daryl Hallada, 1997-00 140 1. Ryne White, 2006-08 80
2. Ryne White, 2006-08 131 | 2. John Hunter, 2003-06 79
3. Eric Charles, 2008-12 126 3. Daryl Hallada, 1997-00 74
Daniel Underwood, 2000-03 126 | 4. Mike Biltimier, 1991-93 73
5. John Hunter, 2003-06 113 5. Dan Black, 2007-09 71
6. Nick Mclntyre, 2000-03 112 | 6. Daniel Underwood, 2000-03 70
7. Kyle Johnson, 2013-16 109 7. Nick Mclntyre, 2000-03 68
8. Mitch Hilligoss, 2004-06 108 Nate Sickler, 1998-01 68
Nate Sickler, 1998-2001 108 9. Cameron Perkins, 2010-12 61
10. Dave Scheitlin, 1988-91 106 10. Mike Rothstein, 1995-98 60
11. Cameron Perkins, 2008-12 101 11. Kyle Johnson, 2013-16 53
Eric Wolfe, 2003-06 101 Bill Bennett, 1995-98 53
13. Spencer Ingaldson, 2004-07 99 Dan Black, 2007-09 53
14. Phil Hollis, 1988-91 98 14. Rod Metzler, 1994-97 52
15. Brandon Haveman, 2008-09 97 15. Mitch Koester, 2001-04 51
Daryl Hallada finished with a school-record 140 hits Mike Rothstein, 1995-98 97 Mike Galle, 1986-89 51

in Big Ten play from 1997 to 2000. Runs Scored boubles

Games Played Batting Average (min. 100 AB) | 1. Eric Charles, 2008-12 86 | 1. Eric Charles, 2008-12 27
1. Daniel Underwood, 2000-03 113 1. Brandon Haveman, 2008-09 .453 2. Ryne White, 2006-08 81 Daryl Hallada, 1997-00 27
2. Eric Wolfe, 2003-06 111 | 2. Ryne White, 2006-08 402 | 3. Nate Sickler, 1998-01 72 | 3. Simon Klink, 2001-04 25
3. John Hunter, 2003-06 109 3. Dave Scheitlin, 1988-91 .379 4. Daryl Hallada, 1997-00 66 4. Nate Sickler, 1998-01 24
4. Rod Metzler, 1994-97 108 4. Ben Wolgamot, 2008-09 .364 Rod Metzler, 1994-97 66 5. Dan Black, 2007-09 23
5. Nick Mcintyre, 2000-03 107 | 5. Daryl Hallada, 1997-00 .359 | 6. Cameron Perkins, 2010-12 65 Spencer Ingaldson, 2004-07 23
6. Scott Barrett, 1990-93 106 | 6. Adam Fazio, 2002 .358 | 7. Brandon Haveman, 2008-09 64 | 7. Ryne White, 2006-08 22
7. Robb Ramacher, 1995-98 105 7. John Cummins, 2006-09  .357 Daniel Underwood, 2000-03 64 Cameron Perkins, 2010-12 20
Phil Hollis, 1988-91 105 | 8. P.J. Dietrick, 1981-84 .355 | 9. Spencer Ingaldson, 2004-07 63 Brandon Haveman, 2008-09 20
Eric Erb, 1988-91 105 9. Eric Charles, 2008-12 .354 Mitch Hilligoss, 2004-06 63 10. Kyle Johnson, 2013-16 19
10. Daryl Hallada, 1997-00 104 Bob Gerhard, 1985-88 .354 | 11. Nick Mcintyre, 2000-03 60 Tyler Spillner, 2009-12 19
11. Eric Osborn, 2004-07 102 11. Cameron Perkins, 2010-12 .345 David Blomberg, 1998-01 60 John Hunter, 2003-06 19
12. Nate Sickler, 1998-01 101 12. Kevin Plawecki, 2010-12  .342 13. Kyle Johnson, 2013-16 57 Mitch Hilligoss, 2004-06 19
13. Brad Kriner, 2000-03 100 13. Mitch Hilligoss, 2004-06  .338 Dan Black, 2007-09 57 Jermaine Allensworth, 199193 19
14. Kris Luce, 1999-02 97 14. Ryan Bridges, 2008-12 .333 15. Erik Frei, 1998-00 55 15. Kyle Wood, 2013-16 18
15. Kyle Johnson, 2013-16 95 15. Mike Rothstein, 1995-98  .332 Jermaine Allensworth, 1991-93 55 David Blomberg, 1998-01 18
Eric Charles, 2008-12 95 Rod Metzler, 1994-97 18

Dave Omholt, 1989-92 95 | Batting Average (min. 175 AB)

1. Brandon Haveman, 2008-09 .453
At-Bats 2. Ryne White, 2006-08 402
1. Daniel Underwood, 2000-03 404 | 3. Dave Scheitlin, 1988-91 .379
2. Daryl Hallada, 1997-00 390 | 4. Daryl Hallada, 1997-00 .359
3. Nick MclIntyre, 2000-03 383 | 5. John Cummins, 2006-09  .357
4. Kyle Johnson, 2013-16 366 6. Eric Charles, 2008-12 .354
5. Eric Charles, 2008-12 356 7. Cameron Perkins, 2010-12 .345
6. John Hunter, 2003-06 353 8. Kevin Plawecki, 2010-12  .342
7. Rod Metzler, 1994-97 349 | 9. Mitch Hilligoss, 2004-06  .338
8. Tyler Spillner, 2009-12 341 10. Mike Rothstein, 1995-98  .332
Eric Wolfe, 2003-06 341 11. David Harrell, 2001-02 .327
10. Kyle Wood, 2013-16 335 12. David Blomberg, 1998-01 .326
11. Nate Sickler, 1998-01 333 13. Spencer Ingaldson, 2004-07 .325
12. Ryne White, 2006-08 326 14. Nate Sickler, 1998-01 324
13. Mitch Hilligoss, 2004-06 320 | 15.John Hunter, 2003-06 .320
14. Phil Hollis, 1988-91 315

15. Spencer Ingaldson, 2004-07 305

Dave Omholt legged out a school-record six triples
in conference contests from 1989-92.
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Career Big Ten Batting Records

Walks On-Base Pct. (min. 100 AB)

1. Dan Black, 2007-09 55 1. Brandon Haveman, 2008-09 .504
2. Brandon Bell, 1994-96 53 2. Ryne White, 2006-08 .486
3. Robb Ramacher, 1995-98 51 3. Dan Black, 2007-09 476
4. Ryne White, 2006-08 50 4. P.J. Dietrick, 1981-84 .465
5. Eric Charles, 2008-12 47 5. Sean Helsel, 1992-93 .457
6. Rod Metzler, 1994-97 45 | 6. Anthony Grieco, 1995-97 .450
7. Ron Gabrisko, 1992-93 42 7. Brandon Bell, 1994-96 448
8. Tom Kitchel, 1986-89 41 8. Eric Charles, 2008-12 443
9. Erik Frei, 1998-00 40 | 9. Dave Scheitlin, 1988-91 432
10. David Miller, 2011-12 38 10. Jeff Allison, 1984-87 1430
11. Tyler Spillner, 2009-12 37 11. Bob Gerhard, 1985-88 429
12. David Blomberg, 1998-01 36 12. John Cummins, 2006-09  .427

13. Bob Shoulders, 1984-87 36 13. Mike Duursma, 2000-01 421
14. Kyle Wood, 2013-16 35 14. Todd Ellinger, 1997-99 413
Kris Luce, 1999-02 35 15. Kevin Plawecki, 2010-12 412
Mike Biltimier, 1991-93 35
: Stolen Bases
iz Hit by Pitch 1. Dave Scheitlin, 1988-91 29
. . . 1. Kyle Wood, 2013-Pr 29 2. Eric Charles, 2008-12 26
From 2004 to 2007, Eric Osborn was hit by a pitch 2. Harry Shipley, 2015-Pr 26 | 3. Mitch Hilligoss, 2004-05 24
in Big Ten play 22 times. 3. Eric Osborn, 2004-07 22 | 4. Chris Walker, 1997-00 22
Triples Total Bases 4. Dan Black, 2007-09 21 5. Mark Tomsyck, 1995-98 20
1. Dave Omholt, 1989-92 6 —1. Ryne White, 2006-08 208 John Hunter, 2.003-06 21 6. Stephgn Talbott, 2010-13 19
2. Kyle Johnson, 2013-16 g 2. Daniel Underwood, 2000-03 190 6. Cameron Perkins, 2010-12 18 7. Nate Sickler, 1998-01 17
Jonathan Moore, 2007-10 5 3. Daryl Hallada, 1997-00 189 Se_an Helsel, 1992-93 17 Sean HeIs.eI, 1992-93 17
Daniel Underwood, 2000-03 5 4. Nate Sickler, 1998-01 178 8. Er!c Charles, 2008-12 16 Rob Qabrlsko, 1992-93 17
Rod Metzler, 1994-97 5 | 5. John Hunter, 2003-06 170 Eric Wolfe, 2003-06 16 Jermaine Allensworth, 199193 17
Jermaine Allensworth, 199193 5 6. Cameron Perkins, 2010-12 167 10. Kevin Plawecki, 2010-12 15 11. Anclly Dahl, 2004-05 16
Craig Robertshaw, 1988-91 5 7. Kyle Johnson, 201316 162 11. Ev.an Warden, 2017-Pr 13 Craig prertshaw, 1988-91 16
8. Eric Charles, 2008-12 4 | 8. Eric Charles, 2008-12 161 Mitch Koester, 2001-04 13 Jeff Allls.on, 1984-87 16
Mitch Hilligoss, 2004-06 4 Mike Rothstein, 1995-98 161 Robb Rgmacher, 1995-98 13 14. Erik Frei, 1998.-00 15
Chris Walker, 1997-00 4 10. Dan Black, 2007-09 159 14. Nate Sickler, 1998-01 12 15. Cam.eron Perkins, 2010-12 14
Mark Tomsyck, 1995-98 4 11. Mike Biltimier, 1991-93 156 15. Stephen Talbott, 2010-13 11 Daniel Underwood, 2000-03 14
Beau Baltzell, 1993-96 4 | 12. Nick Mcintyre, 2000-03 153 Spencer Ingaldson, 2004-07 11
Mike Biltimier, 1991-93 4 | 13. Rod Metzler, 1994-97 152 Ben Fritz, 2003-04 1
14. 12 tied 3 14. Mitch Hilligoss, 2004-06 150
15. Kyle Wood, 2013-16 148
Home Runs
1. Mike Biltimier, 1991-93 18 SI_ugging Pct. (min. 100 AB)
2. Dan Black, 2007-09 17 1. Ryne White, 2006-08 .638
Ryne White, 2006-08 17 | 2. Dan Black, 2007-09 631
4. Mike Rothstein, 1995-98 15 Brandon Haveman, 2008-09 .631
5. Cameron Perkins, 2010-12 14 | 4. Mike Biltimier, 1991-93 .589
Daniel Underwood, 2000-03 14 | 5. Cameron Perkins, 2010-12 .570
Nate Sickler, 1998-01 14 6. Mike Galle, 1986-89 .552
8. Mike Galle, 1986-89 13 | 7. Mike Rothstein, 1995-98  .551
9. John Hunter, 2003-06 12 8. Nate Sickler, 1998-01 .535
10. Drew Madia, 2007-10 11 Jermaine Allensworth, 1991-93.535
11. Kyle Wood, 2013-16 10 | 10. Shannon Stigleman, 1992-95 .533
Bill Bennett, 1995-98 10 | 11. Adam Fazio, 2002 532
Rod Metzler, 1994-97 10 | 12. Anthony Grieco, 1995-97 .526
14. Kevin Plawecki, 2010-12 9 | 13. Rob McKeeman, 1994-95 .524
Shannon Stigleman, 1992-95 9 | 14. Kevin Plawecki, 2010-Pr ~ .512
Jermaine Allensworth, 199193 9 15. David Harrell, 2001-02 510
Craig Robertshaw, 1988-91 9
- - Pty o : o - dxchirblind
Dave Scheitlin stole a school-record 29 bases in
league games from 1988-91.
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Career Big Ten Pitching Recorxds

Appearances Complete Games
1. Chris Toneguzzi, 2003-06 40 | 1. Mike Hedman, 1994-97 16
2. Mike Lutz, 2013-16 38 | 2. Chris Bloomer, 1994-97 13
3. Trae Dauby, 2003-06 36 | 3. Sherard Clinkscales, 1990-92 12
4. Ben Kaebisch, 1998-01 35 | 4. Jason Smith, 1990-93 11
5. Matt Jansen, 2007-10 33 Andy Swain, 1985-89 11
6. Brent Coudron, 2002-06 31 | 6. Tom Morey, 1991-94 10
Tom Morey, 1991-94 31 John Carrico, 1986-89 10
8. Joe Eichmann, 2012-15 30 | 8. Mitch Pruemer, 2002-05 9
Matt Morgan, 2007-11 30 Dave Gassner, 1998-01 9
Matt Bischoff, 2007-10 30 | 10. Chadd Blasko, 2000-02 7
11. Tim McElroy, 2013-15 29 Jeff Isom, 1991-93 7
Scott Byrnes, 2002-05 29 James Henderson, 1989-91 7
Dave Gassner, 1998-01 29 Matt Kinzer, 1982-84 7
Jeremy Ballard, 1997-00 29 | 14. Todd Jensen, 1991-95 6
Mike Hedman, 1994-97 29 Tom Mayer, 1985-88 6
- Bill Banker, 1982-85 6
Trent Dauby posted a 2.40 career ERA Games Started
against Big Ten competition from 2003 to 2006. 1. Matt Bischoff, 2007-10 28 | Saves
. . Scott Byrnes, 2002-05 28 | 1. Nick Wittgren, 2011-12 10
ge ( . ) . .
Earned Run Average (min. 40 IP Wins . Chris Bloomer, 1994-97 28 Josh Lindblom, 2007-08 10
1. Blake Mascarello, 2009-12 2.22 | 1. Matt Bischoff, 2007-10 16 . . .
. Mike Hedman, 1994-97 28 | 3. Chris Toneguzzi, 2003-06 8
2. Lance Breedlove, 2011-12 2.26 | 2. Chris Bloomer, 1994-97 14
5. Dan Sattler, 2004-07 26 | 4. Andy Helmer, 1997-00 7
3. Trae Dauby, 2003-06 2.40 | 3. Joe Haase, 2009-12 12 .
6. Dave Gassner, 1998-01 24 Jason Driscoll, 2003-04 5
e Gareth Stroh, 2017-Pr 2.41 | 4. Scott Byrnes, 2002-05 11 Russ Morean. 1997-00 24 Joff Reder. 1994-97 5
4. Chadd Blasko, 2000-02 2.66 Mitch Pruemer, 2002-05 11 . gan, ‘
. 8. Mitch Pruemer, 2002-05 22 | 7. Ross Learnard, 2017-Pr 4
5. Joe Eichmann, 2012-15 2.81 | 6. Tom Morey, 1991-94 10 .
. 9. Tom Morey, 1991-94 21 Matt Skripsky, 2000-03 4
6. Ben Kaebisch, 1998-01 3.44 | 7. Matt Morgan, 2007-11 9 s
10. Matt Jansen, 2007-10 20 | 9. Cameron Williams, 2017-Pr 3
7. Joe Haase, 2009-12 3.45 Brent Coudron, 2002-06 9 Jason Smith. 1990-93 20 Mike Lutz. 2013-16 3
8. John Ca_rrlco, 1986-89 3.63 Chadd I_Blasko, 2000-02 9 Sherard Clinkscales, 1990-92 20 Drew Wurack, 2007-10 3
9. Ben Quick, 2000-01 3.71 Ben Quick, 2000-01 9
13. Matt Morgan, 2007-11 19 Trae Dauby, 2003-05 3
10. Bob Hallas, 1981-82 3.91 Dave Gassner, 1998-01 9 Brent Coudron. 2002-06 18 Ben Kaebisch. 1998-01 3
e Tanner Andrews, 2015-Pr 3.96 Jeff Isom, 1991-93 9 A ! !
. 15. Gavin Downs, 2013-16 17 Mark Blosser, 1988-92 3
11. Mike Hedman, 1994-97 4.03 | 13. Trae Dauby, 2003-06 8 John Carrico. 1986-89 17 Scott Dubach. 1986-87 3
12. Jeff Isom, 1991-93 4.12 Chris Toneguzzi, 2003-06 8 ’ Pat Melo 15;82—83 3
13. Matt Kinzer, 1982-84 4.17 Mike Hedman, 1994-97 8 v,
14. Dan Sattler, 2004-06 4.25 Jason Smith, 1990-93 8
15. Andy Swain, 1985-89 4.27 Sherard Clinkscales, 1990-92 8
John Carrico, 1986-89 8

Earned Run Average (min. 80 IP)

1. Trae Dauby, 2003-06 2.40 | Winning Pct. (min. 7 decisions)
2. Chadd Blasko, 2000-02 2.66 | 1. Joe Haase, 2009-12 .800
3. Joe Haase, 2009-12 3.45 | 2. Todd Jensen, 1991-95 778
4. John Carrico, 1986-89 3.63 | 3. Chadd Blasko, 2000-02 .750
5. Ben Quick, 2000-01 3.71 Ben Quick, 2000-01 .750
e Tanner Andrews, 2015-Pr 3.96 Jeremy Ballard, 1997-00 .750
6. Mike Hedman, 1994-97 4.03 Jeff Isom, 1991-93 .750
7. Matt Kinzer, 1982-84 4.17 | 7. Matt Bischoff, 2007-10 .696
8. Dan Sattler, 2004-06 4.25 | 8. Chris Toneguzzi, 2003-06  .667
9. Andy Swain, 1985-89 4.27 | 9. Mitch Pruemer, 2002-05 .647
10. Mitch Pruemer, 2002-05 4.28 | 10. Lance Breedlove, 2011-12 .625
11. Matt Bischoff, 2007-10 4.29 Blake Mascarello, 2011-12 .625
12. Scott Byrnes, 2002-05 4.35 | 12. Matt Morgan, 2007-11 .600
Dave Gassner, 1998-01 4.35 Trae Dauby, 2003-05 .600 T P
14. Chris Toneguzzi, 2003-06  4.53 Matt Luce, 1994-97 .600 — — —
15. Todd Jensen, 1991-95 4.58 | 15. Chris Bloomer, 1994-97 .583 Sherard Clinckscales’ 8.046 strikeouts per nine innings vs. Big

Ten opponents from 1990 to 1992 set the standard at Purdue.
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Career Big Ten Pitching Recorxds

Strikeout-to-Walk (min. 40 IP) Hits Allowed Per 9 IP (min. 40 IP)

1. Blake Mascarello, 2009-12 4.889 | 1. Joe Eichmann, 2012-15 7.128
2. Matt Bischoff, 2007-10 4.886 | 2. Lance Breedlove, 2011-12 7.158
3. Lance Breedlove, 2011-12 4.583 | ¢ Gareth Stroh, 2017-Pr 7.393
4. Josh Lindblom, 2007-08  3.900 | 3. Andy Swain, 1985-89 7.495
5. Joe Haase, 2009-12 3.074 | 4. Eric Delaney, 1993-96 7.560
6. Andrew Groves, 2004-07 3.071 | 5. Blake Mascarello, 2009-12 7.623
7. Mitch Pruemer, 2002-05 3.033 | 6. Chadd Blasko, 2000-02 7.643
8. Ben Quick, 2000-01 3.000 | 7. Sherard Clinkscales, 1990-92 7.659
9. Chadd Blasko, 2000-02 2.862 | 8. Kevin Cahill, 2007-10 8.231
10. Robert Ramer, 2010-13 2.727 | 9. Matt Kinzer, 1982-84 8.561
11. Scott Byrnes, 2002-05 2.717 | 10. Trae Dauby, 2003-06 8.745
12. Jay Buente, 2003-06 2.652 | e Tanner Andrews, 2015-Pr 8.901
13. Connor Podkul, 2012-14 2.583 | 11. John Carrico, 1986-89 8.917
14. Jeff Reder, 1994-97 2.529 | 12. Brian Karpel, 2002-04 9.092
15. Matt Morgan, 2007-11 2.522 | 13. Ben Kaebisch, 1998-01 9.115

14. Pete Altenberger, 1987-88 9.155

Fewest Walks Per 9 IP ‘mm. 40 |Pl 15. Austin Bilke, 1998-99 9.285

1. Blake Mascarello, 2009-12 1.429

2. Lance Breedlove, 2011-12 1.507 | Walks + Hits Per IP (min. 40 IP)

PR 3. Matt Bischoff, 2007-10 1.581 | 1. Lance Breedlove, 2011-12 0.963

Todd Jensen h,eld th,e pr?gram record for winning percentage e Gareth Stroh, 2017-Pr 1.607 | ¢ Gareth Stroh, 2017-Pr 1.000

by a pitcher in Big Ten play from 1995 to 2011. 4. Robert Ramer, 2010-13  1.640 | 2. Blake Mascarello, 2009-12 1.006

Innings Pitched Strikeouts Per 9 IP (min. 40 IP) | 5- Joe Haase, 2009-12 1.939 | 3. Chadd Blasko, 2000-02 1.117

1. Matt Bischoff, 2007-10  199.1 | 1. Brad Schreiber, 2010-13 9.672 | 6- Josh Lindblom, 2007-08 ~ 2.000 | 4. Andy Swain, 1985-89 1.236

2. Mike Hedman, 1994-97 178.2 2. Joe Eichmann, 2012-15 8.640 7. Mitch Pruemer, 2002-05 2.040 5. Matt BiSChOff, 2007-10 1.279

3. Scott Byrnes, 2002-05 171.2 3. Matt Luce, 1994-97 8.156 8. Ben QUICk, 2000-01 2.070 6. Ben QUICk, 2000-01 1.284

4. Chris Bloomer, 1994-97 160 | 4. Sherard Clinkscales, 1990-92 8.046 | 9- Jeff Reder, 1994-97 2.175 | 7. Brian Karpel, 2002-04  1.286

5. Dave Gassner, 1998-01 155.1 5. Jay Buente, 2003-06 7.967 10. Chadd Blasko, 2000-02 2.409 8. Joe Haase 2009-12 1.301

6. Tom Morey, 1991-94 139 6. Chris Bloomer, 1994-97 7.875 11. Scott Byrnes, 2002-05 2.412 9. Scott Byrnes 2002-05 1.313

7. Matt Morgan, 2007-11 135.2 7. Dan Zanolla, 1992-93 7.833 12. Andrew Groves, 2004-07 2.423 10. Matt Klnzer 1982-84 1.341

8. Dan Sattler, 2004-07 132.1 8. Josh Llndblom, 2007-08 7.800 13. Connor POdel, 2012-14 2.473 11. John Carrico, 1986-89 1.349

Mitch Pruemer, 2002-05 132.1 9. Matt BISChOﬁ, 2007-10 7.722 14. Brian Karpel, 2002-04 2.480 12. Andrew Groves, 2004-07 1.365

10. Jason Smlth, 1990-93 130 10. Matt Morgan, 2008-10 7.695 15. Gavin Downs, 2013-16 2.627 13. Joe Eichmann, 2012-15 1.368

11. Russ Morgan, 1997-00  126.2 | 11. Calvin Gunter, 2010-12  7.509 14. Mike Hedman, 1994-97  1.371

12. Joe Haase, 2009-12 125.1 | 12. Andy Swain, 1985-89 7.495 15. Dave Gassner, 1998-01  1.384
13. Sherard Clinkscales, 1990-92 116.1 | 13. Andrew Groves, 2004-07 7.442
14. Andy Swain, 1985-89 111.2 | 14. Eric Delaney, 1993-96 7.380
15. Matt Jansen, 2007-10 111 | 15. Russ Morgan, 1997-00 7.176
Strikeouts Strikeouts Per 9 IP (min. 80 IP)
1. Matt Bischoff, 2007-10 171 | 1. Sherard Clinkscales, 1990-92 8.046
2. Chris Bloomer, 1994-97 140 | 2. Chris Bloomer, 1994-97  7.875
3. Scott Byrnes, 2002-05 125 | 3. Matt Bischoff, 2007-10 7.722
4. Matt Morgan, 2007-11 116 | 4. Matt Morgan, 2007-11 7.695
5. Dave Gassner, 1998-01 114 | 5. Andy Swain, 1985-89 7.495
6. Sherard Clinkscales, 1990-92 104 | 6. Russ Morgan, 1997-00 7.176
7. Russ Morgan, 1997-00 101 | 7. Chris Toneguzzi, 2003-06 7.017
8. Mike Hedman, 1994-97 98 | 8. Chadd Blasko, 2000-02 6.896
9. Jason Smith, 1990-93 95 | 9. Dave Gassner, 1998-01 6.605
10. Andy Swain, 1985-89 93 | 10. Jason Smith, 1990-93 6.577
11. Mitch Pruemer, 2002-05 91 | 11. Trae Dauby, 2003-06 6.559
12. Joe Haase, 2009-12 83 | 12. Scott Byrnes, 2002-05 6.553
Dan Sattler, 2004-07 83 | 13. Todd Jensen, 1991-95 6.531
Chadd Blasko, 2000-02 83 | 14. Brent Coudron, 2002-06  6.393
Tom Morey, 1991-94 83 | 15.Jordan Minch, 2013-14 6.312

Andy Swain allowed an average of just 7.495 hits per nine in-
nings pitched against league opposition from 1985 to 1989.
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Freshman

Batting Average (min. 100 AB)
1. Eric Charles, 2009

2. Ryne White, 2006

3. Daniel Underwood, 2000

At-Bats

1. Cameron Perkins, 2010

2. Daryl Hallada, 1997

3. Kevin Plawecki, 2010
Brett Roach, 1986

Hits

1. Cameron Perkins, 2010
2. Daniel Underwood, 2000
3. Kevin Plawecki, 2010

Runs Scored

1. Brett Roach, 1986

2. Cameron Perkins, 2010
3. Bob Shoulders, 1984

Runs Batted In

1. Kevin Plawecki, 2010
2. Elam Rossy, 1982

3. Brett Roach, 1986

Doubles
1. Cameron Perkins, 2010
2. Jermaine Allensworth, 1991
3. Bryce Bonner, 2017
Elam Rossy, 1982

Triples

1. Eric Osborn, 2004
2. Brett Roach, 1986
3. Six tied with

Home Runs

1. Brett Roach, 1986

2. Cameron Perkins, 2010
Kevin Plawecki, 2010
Bob Shoulders, 1984

Total Bases

1. Cameron Perkins, 2010
Brett Roach, 1986

2. Kevin Plawecki, 2010

Season Batting Records By Class

371
.352
.350

219
210
204
204

74
71
70

50
49
46

53

45

17

14

13
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00 00 00N

119
119
108

Slugging Percentage (min. 100 AB)

1. Brett Roach, 1986
2. Cameron Perkins, 2010
3. Ryne White, 2006

Walks

1. Brett Roach, 1986

2. Rick Thompson, 1980
3. Dan Doyle, 1978

Hit by Pitch

1. Harry Shipley, 2015
2. Kyle Wood, 2013

3. Eric Osborn, 2004

.583
.543
.536

33
31
30

16
14
11

On-Base Percentage (min. 100 AB)

1. Eric Charles, 2009

2. Ryne White, 2006

3. Rob Thompson, 1980
Steve Urbanski, 1979

Stolen Bases

1. Jermaine Allensworth, 1991
2. Daniel Underwood, 2000

3. Timm Barnbrook, 1971

14

461
430
418
418

16
13
9

Sophomore

Batting Average (min. 100 AB)

1. Bob Gerhard, 1986 455
2. Ryne White, 2007 452
3. Mitch Hilligoss, 2005 404
At-Bats
1. Cameron Perkins, 2011 232
2. Nick Mclntyre, 2001 229
3. Mitch Hilligoss, 2005 228
Hits
1. Mitch Hilligoss, 2005 92
2. Ryne White, 2007 90
3. Cameron Perkins, 2011 81
Runs Scored
1. Stephen Talbott, 2011 55
2. Mitch Hilligoss, 2005 52
3. Three tied 51
Runs Batted In
1. Brett Roach, 1987 73
2. Dan Black, 2008 70
3. Mike Biltimier, 1992 55
Elam Rossy, 1983 55
Doubles
1. Jermaine Allensworth, 1992 20
2. Elam Rossy, 1983 19
3. Four tied 16
Triples
1. Tyler Spillner, 2010 7
2. Jermaine Allensworth, 1992 6
3. Three tied 4
Home Runs
1. Brett Roach, 1987 21
2. Dan Black, 2008 18
3. Mike Biltimier, 1992 14
Total Bases
1. Brett Roach, 1987 143
2. Ryne White, 2007 132
3. Dan Black, 2008 131

Slugging Percentage (min. 100 AB)

1. Brett Roach, 1987 .726
2. Mike Biltimier, 1992 .686
3. Dan Black, 2008 .675
Walks
1. Brandon Bell, 1994 51
2. Doug Schreiber, 1984 a7
3. Roosevelt Barnes, 1979 41
Hit by Pitch
1. Evan Warden, 2017 30
2. Cameron Perkins, 2011 19
3. Harry Shipley, 2016 18
Kevin Plawecki, 2011 18

On-Base Percentage (min. 100 AB)

1. Ryne White, 2007 .521
2. Mike Biltimier, 1992 468
3. Brandon Bell, 1994 447
Dave Rife, 1976 447
Stolen Bases
1. Mitch Hilligoss, 2005 25
2. Chris Walker, 1998 20
3. Tyler Spillner, 2010 18

Junior

Batting Average (min. 100 AB)

1. P.J. Dietrick, 1984 407
2. Mitch Hilligoss, 2006 .386
3. Brandon Haveman, 2008 .379
At-Bats
1. Cameron Perkins, 2012 242
2. Tyler Spillner, 2011 229
3. Mitch Hilligoss, 2006 228
Daryl Hallada, 1999 228
Hits
1. Mitch Hilligoss, 2006 88
2. Cameron Perkins, 2012 86

3. Brandon Haveman, 2008 83

Runs Scored

1. Mitch Hilligoss, 2006 62

2. Brandon Haveman, 2008 60

3. Dave Sheitlin, 1990 57

Runs Batted In

1. Mike Biltimier, 1993 74

2. Cameron Perkins, 2012 61
Archi Cianfrocco, 1987 61

Doubles

1. Simon Klink, 2003 21

2. Kevin Plawecki, 2012 20
Daryl Hallada, 1999 20

Triples

1. Stephen Talbott, 2012 6
Elam Rossy, 1984 6

3. Five tied 5

Home Runs

1. Archi Cianfrocco, 1987 17

2. Mike Galle, 1988 16

3. Dan Black, 2009 15

Total Bases

1. Archi Cianfrocco, 1987 144

2. Mitch Hilligoss, 2006 132
Mike Galle, 1988 132

Slugging Percentage (min. 100 AB)

1. Dan Black, 2009 .667
2. Archi Cianfrocco, 1987 .664
3. Mike Galle, 1988 .663
Walks

1. Dan Black, 2009 62
2. Robb Ramacher, 1997 47
3. David Miller, 2011 41
Hit by Pitch

1. Harry Shipley, 2017 24
2. Dan Black, 2009 15
3. David Miller, 2011 14

On-Base Percentage (min. 100 AB)

1. Dan Black, 2009 .518

2. P.J. Dietrick, 1984 486

3. Bob Shoulders, 1986 471

Stolen Bases

1. Dave Sheitlin, 1990 26

2. Harry Shipley, 2017 24
Mark Tomsyck, 1997 24

Senior

Batting Average (min. 100 AB)
1. Phil Hollis, 1991

2. Brandon Haveman, 2009
3. Terry Wedgewood, 1971

At-Bats

1. Barrett Serrato, 2012
2. Eric Charles, 2012

3. Tyler Spillner, 2012

Hits

1. Eric Charles, 2012

2. Phil Hollis, 1991

3. Brandon Haveman, 2009

Runs Scored

1. Jeff Allison, 1987

2. Chris Vale, 1982
David Blomberg, 2001

Runs Batted In
1. Daniel Underwood, 2003
2. Nate Sickler, 2001

Mike Ledna, 1981

Doubles

1. Nate Sickler, 2001

2. Brandon Haveman, 2009
Spencer Ingaldson, 2007

Triples

1. Jeff Allison, 1987
Shannon Stigleman, 1995

3. Four tied

Home Runs
1. Kyle Wood, 2016
Daniel Underwood, 2003
3. Anthony Grieco, 1997
Nick Mcintyre, 2003

Total Bases

1. Daniel Underwood, 2003
2. Nate Sickler, 2001

3. Mike Galle, 1989

> 2018 PurbpDUE BOILERMAKERS BASEBALL

432
422
406

234
232
230

84
79
78

53
52
52

[e) )]

12
12
11
11

131
127
119

Slugging Percentage (min. 100 AB)

1. Anthony Grieco, 1997
2. Terry Wedgewood, 1971
3. Daniel Underwood, 2003

Walks

1. Chris Dietrick. 1981
2. GregBeno, 1981

3. Chris Vale, 1982

Hit by Pitch

1. Kyle Wood, 2016
2. Sean Helsel, 1993
3. Simon Klink, 2004

.688
.680
.658

17
16
15

On-Base Percentage (min. 100 AB)

1. Anthony Grieco, 1997
2. Chris Vale, 1982
3. Terry Wedgewood, 1971

Stolen Bases

1. Jeff Allison, 1987

2. Dave Sheitlin, 1991
3. Chris Dietrick, 1981
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Season Pitching Records By Class

Freshman
Earned Run Average (min. 20 IP)
1. Eric Volk, 1982 1.42
2. Pat Dawson, 1976 1.71
3. Tom Mayer, 1985 2.44
4. Steve Schwartz, 1978 2.81
5. Matt Bischoff, 2007 2.85
Earned Run Average (min. 50 IP)
1. Pat Dawson, 1976 1.71
2. Tom Mayer, 1985 2.44
3. Matt Bischoff, 2007 2.85
4. Carl Smith, 1971 3.68
5. Matt Kinzer, 1982 3.79
Wins
1. Pete Altenberger, 1987
2. Tony Sedlmeyer, 2007

Russ Morgan, 1997
Jeff Carrico, 1986
Tom Mayer, 1985
Pat Dawson, 1976

[exNe) e o) ) Re ]

Winning Percentage (min. 5 decisions)

1. Pete Altenberger, 1987 (8-1).889
2. Pat Gannon, 2010 (4-1) .800
Chadd Blasko, 2000 (4-1)  .800
4. Russ Morgan, 1997 (6-2) .750
Pat Dawson, 1976 (6-2) .750
Appearances
1. Mike Lutz, 2013 25
2. Tim McElroy, 2013 21
3. Billy Lester, 2001 20
4. Trae Dauby, 2003 19
Ben Kaebisch, 1998 19

Games Started

1. Jordan Minch, 2013 14

2. Tony Sedimeyer, 2007 12
Sherard Clinkscales, 1990 12
Chris Bloomer, 1994 12
Tom Mayer, 1985 12

Complete Games

1. Pete Altenberger, 1987 6
2. Bob Hallas, 1979 5
Keith Murphy, 1976 5
Pat Dawson, 1976 5
5. Three tied with 4
Innings Pitched
1. Jordan Minch, 2013 81.1
2. Pete Altenberger, 1987 73.1
3. Russ Morgan, 1997 68
4. Mike Hedman, 1994 64
5. Tom Mayer, 1985 62.2
Strikeouts
1. Jordan Minch, 2013 63
2. Matt Bischoff, 2007 61
3. Matt Kinzer, 1982 57
4. Russ Morgan, 1997 55
Sherard Clinkscales, 1990 55
Pete Altenberger, 1987 55
Saves
1. Dalton Parker, 2017 6
2. Doug Kelly, 1993 5
3. Patrick Kenney, 2013 3
Billy Lester, 2001 3
Austin Bilke, 1998 3
Dave Gassner, 1998 3

Sophomore

Earned Run Average (min. 20 IP)

1. Steve Krull, 1965 0.60
2. Kevin Weidner, 1974 1.76
3. Mike Snyder, 1982 1.85
4. Mike Purvis, 1964 1.98
5. Bill Johnston, 1969 2.25
Earned Run Average (min. 50 IP)

1. Mike Purvis, 1964 1.98
2. Mike Hedman, 1995 3.03
3. Nick Wittgren, 2011 3.18
4. Bob Hallas, 1980 3.28
5. Matt Kinzer, 1983 3.51
Wins

1. Mitch Huene, 1985
Bob Hallas, 1980

3. Mitch Pruemer, 2002
Chris Bloomer, 1995
Jason Smith, 1991
Andy Swain, 1987

NN NN 00

Winning Percentage (min. 5 decisions)

1. Robert Ramer, 2011 (5-0) 1.000
2. Jason Smith, 1991 (7-1) .875
3. Jeff Isom, 1992 (6-1) .857
4. Trae Dauby, 2004 (5-1) .833
5. Mitch Pruemer, 2002 (7-2) .778
Appearances
1. Mike Lutz, 2014 30
2. Nick Wittgren, 2011 29
3. Tim McElroy, 2014 25
4. Calvin Gunter, 2010 22
Jeff Isom, 1992 22
Games Started
1. Gareth Stroh, 2017 15
Chris Bloomer, 1995 15
3. Jordan Minch, 2014 14
Matt Bischoff, 2008 14
Tom Richter, 1987 14

Complete Games

1. Chris Bloomer, 1995 8
Mike Hedman, 1995 8
Bob Hallas, 1980 8

4. Jason Smith, 1991 7
Carl Smith, 1972 7

Innings Pitched

1. Chris Bloomer, 1995 97

2. Mike Hedman, 1995 92

3. Gareth Stroh, 2017 90.1

4. Jordan Minch, 2014 86.2

5. Chadd Blasko, 2001 83

Strikeouts

1. Russ Morgan, 1998 68

2. Chris Bloomer, 1995 67

3. Dave Gassner, 1999 64

4. Matt Kinzer, 1983 62

5. Matt Morgan, 2009 61
Andy Swain, 1987 61

Saves

1. Nick Wittgren, 2011 12

2. Mike Snyder, 1982 6

3. lJeff Isom, 1992 5

4. Trae Dauby, 2004 4

5. Mike Lutz, 2014 3
Calvin Gunter, 2010 3
Dustin Glant, 2002 3
Jason Howard, 1996 3

Junior
Earned Run Average (min. 20 IP)
1. Ross Learnard, 2017 0.58
2. Chris Toneguzzi, 2005 1.43
3. Don Anderson, 1974 1.66
4. Nick Wittgren, 2012 1.76
5. Pete Altenberger, 1989 1.80

Earned Run Average (min. 50 IP)

1. Sherard Clinkscales, 1992 2.34
2. Steve Krull, 1966 2.47
3. Bob Hallas, 1981 2.71
4. Matt Frawley, 2016 2.78
5. Bill Johnston, 1970 2.85
Wins
1. Jeff Isom, 1993 10
2. Tanner Andrews, 2017 8
Mike Hedman, 1996 8
Tom Morey, 1993 8
Bob Hallas, 1981 8

Winning Percentage (min. 5 decisions)

1. Ross Learnard, 2017 (6-0) 1.000
2. Bob Hallas, 1981 (8-1) .889
3. Robert Ramer, 2012 (6-1) .857
4. Steve Cunningham, 1965 (5-1).833
5. Jeff Isom, 1993 (10-3) .769
Appearances
1. Josh Lindblom, 2008 30
Chris Toneguzzi 2005 30
3. Joe Eichmann, 2014 28
4. Ross Learnard, 2017 27
5. Nick Wittgren, 2012 26
Ben Kaebisch, 2000 26
Games Started
1. Tanner Andrews, 2017 15
Keith Flexsenhar, 1990 15
Bob Hallas, 1981 15
4. Matt Bischoff, 2009 14
Matt Jansen, 2009 14
Scott Byrnes, 2004 14
Mike Hedman, 1996 14
Chris Bloomer, 1996 14

Complete Games

1. Mike Hedman, 1996 9
Jeff Isom, 1993 9
Sherard Clinkscales, 1992 9

4. Matt Kinzer, 1984 8

5. Jason Smith, 1992 6
Steve Spencer, 1972 6

Innings Pitched

1. Mike Hedman, 1996 93

2. Ben Quick, 2000 91.2

3. Matt Bischoff, 2009 91

4. Chadd Blasko, 2002 84.2
Dave Gassner, 2000 84.2

Strikeouts

1. Sherard Clinkscales, 1992 87

2. Scott Byrnes, 2004 85

3. Matt Bischoff, 2009 80

4. Chadd Blasko, 2002 78

5. Matt Morgan, 2010 73

Saves

1. Josh Lindblom, 2008 12

2. Nick Wittgren, 2012 10
Scott Dubach, 1986 10

4. Kevin Cahill, 2009 6
Chris Toneguzzi, 2005 6

Senior
Earned Run Average (min. 20 IP)
1. Steve Krull, 1967 1.04
2. Joe Caggiano, 1964 1.32
3. Bob Perkhiser, 1965 1.66
4. Andy Loomis, 2008 1.72
5. Creighton Burns, 1964 1.83
Earned Run Average (min. 50 IP)
1. Steve Krull, 1967 1.04
2. Blake Mascarello, 2012 1.86
3. Gary Parks, 1976 2.66
4. Trae Dauby, 2006 2.76
5. Steve Cunningham, 1966  2.81
Wins
1. Joe Haase, 2012 11
2. Matt Bischoff, 2010 10
John Carrico, 1989 10
4. Blake Mascarello, 2012 8
Lance Breedlove, 2012 8
James Henderson, 1991 8

Winning Percentage (min. 5 decisions)
1. Joe Haase, 2012 (11-1) 917
2. Blake Mascarello, 2012 (8-1) .889
3. Phil Simpson, 1990 (6-1) .857
4. Matt Bischoff, 2010 (10-2) .833
Greg Conwell, 1971 (5-1)  .833
Creighton Burns, 1964 (5-1) .833
Joe Caggiano, 1964 (5-1)  .833

Appearances

1. Andy Loomis, 2008 32

2. Blake Mascarello, 2012 29

3. Brett Andrzejewski, 2013 27
Jason Driscoll, 2004 27
Andy Helmer, 2000 27

Games Started

1. Lance Breedlove, 2012 16
Joe Haase, 2012 16

3. Ricky Heines, 2007 14
Ben Quick, 2001 14
Russ Morgan, 2000 14
Keith Flexsenhar, 1991 14
John Carrico, 1989 14

Complete Games

1. Gary Parks, 1976 9
2. Andy Swain, 1989 8
3. Jason Smith, 1993 7
John Carrico, 1989 7
Bruce Alexander, 1981 7
Innings Pitched
1. Joe Haase, 2012 102
2. Ben Quick, 2001 98.1
3. Lance Breedlove, 2012 97.1
4. Matt Bischoff, 2010 95
5. Mike Hedman, 1997 94
Strikeouts
1. Matt Bischoff, 2010 95
2. Andy Swain, 1989 87
3. Chris Bloomer, 1997 85
4. Lance Breedlove, 2012 79
Ben Quick, 2001 79
Saves
1. Andy Helmer, 2000 13
2. Jason Driscoll, 2004 8
3. Andy Swain, 1989 7
4. Jeff Reder, 1997 6
Jon Lamb, 1981 6
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Team Season Records

BATTING PITCHING LONGEST GAMES
Games Runs Batted In Wins Strikeouts Innings
1. 64 1986 1. 397 1986 1. 45 2012 1. 435 2010 16 at Southern lllinois (L, 5-4) 3/22/2014
2. 61 1987 2. 368 2010 16 Ohio State (W, 5-4) 4/11/2004
61 1981 3. 367 2011 2. 37 2011 2. 419 2011 15 vs. Ohio (W, 5-4) 3/19/2016
: 37 1986 3. 372 2006 14 Michigan State (W, 4-3) 4/28/2012
4. 60 1988 4. 353 2012 Ichigan State (W,
c cg 2012 : 4. 36 1993 4. 371 2017 13 Ohio State (W, 4-3) 4/25/2014
’ 5. 352 1987 36 1987 5. 369 1993 12 On 12 Occasions; Most Recently...
59 1989 36 1982 Northwestern (W, 2-1) 5/06/2017
59 1982 Doubles : At Big Ten Tournament...
1 14 2008 Strikeouts Per 9 IP 12 vs. Ohio State (L, 2-1) 5/24/2006
) : Earned Run Average 1. 7.76 2010 12 Illinois (L, 6-2) 5/17/2000
Batting Average 2. 121 2011 ; vs. llinors {L,
. 1. 3.16 2012 2. 7.50 2011 Time
1316 2012 3. 116 2007 2. 335 1974 3. 741 1998 4:19  atOklahoma St. (L, 15-14) [11] 4/29/2000
316 2009 4. 115 2001 3. 4.12 2000 4. 7.37 1993 4:10 atBaylor (L, 11-10) [11] 2/23/2008
3. 314 2001 5. 112 2010 4:00 atSouthernlll. (L, 5-4) [16]  3/22/2014
4, 312 2010 4. 4.13 1989 > 733 1997 3:51 atlIndiana (L, 12-11) [11] 5/01/2010
5. 4.23 2006
5. 311 2007 . s 3:51 at Notre Dame (L, 9-7) [12] 4/20/2005
C Triples Strikeout-to-Walk Time / Nine-Inning Game
311 2003 1 27 1992 Saves 1. 285 2011 3:59  at UCLA (W, 15-11) 5/06/2012
2. 22 1997 1. 21 2011 2. 2.84 2012 3:50 vs. Lewis (W, 21-8) 2/29/1992
—i"‘"*;;% »oi2 22 1976 2. 16 2008 3. 235 2010 Tif:g Szflgisﬁf‘m"'g’;g‘é" 12-:10)  4/17/2002
2 2038 2010 418 2011 16 2000 422> 2007 2:56  Minnesota (L, 11-10) 3/24/2001
3 Too1 2011 18 1993 15 2004 5.219 1989 2:54  Indiana (W, 9-3) 4/15/2000
T 18 1987 5. 14 2017 2:50 at lowa (W, 10-8) 4/17/1999
4. 1,925 2000 18 1986 14 1986 Fewest Walks Per 9 IP
> 1898 1986 18 1984 1218 2012 SHORTEST GAMES
. Complete Games 2. 2.63 2011
Hits Home Runs 1. 26 1993 | 3. 297 1989 | Time/Nine-inning Game
1. 665 2012 1. 73 1987 1:41  lllinois (W, 3-0) 4/13/2012
2. 636 2010 2. 64 1986 2. 25 1980 4. 3.06 2002 1:44 Northwestern (W, 1-0) 4/02/1995
3 616 2011 : 3. 24 1995 5. 3.10 2005 1:45 at Northwestern (W, 7-0)  4/06/2012
: 3. 56 2010 24 1987 1:46 Northwestern (L, 4-3) 5/08/2000
4. 587 2001 4. 52 1988 5. 23 1989 Fewest Hits Per 9IP | 1:47 atAlabama (L, 5-0) 3/05/2000
5. 584 2009 5. 51 1993 23 1985 1. 8.33 1974 Time / Seven-Inning Game
584 2000 T 1:20  at Indiana (W, 1-0) 4/28/2001
Total Bases 23 1976 2. 853 1993 1:22 at Ohio State (L, 3-0) 5/01/1999
Hits Per Game ~RALDASES 3. 8.66 2012 1:23  Northern lllinois (W, 2-0)  3/27/1999
Ofts Ter bame 1. 950 2010 Shutouts 4. 9.08 2017 1:24 at Ohio State (L, 5-1) 4/09/2005
1. 1145 2009 2. 909 2012 1 8 1974 5. 914 2000 1:25 lowa (W, 3-1) 5/13/2001
2. 11.27 2012 909 1986 2 7 1982
3. 1116 2010 | 4. 890 1987 7 1980 | WHIP (Walks+Hits/iP) | BIG TEN TOURNAMENT GAMES
4. 1081 2011 5. 863 2011 4. 6 2012 1. 121 2012
5. 10.48 2001 Longest, Time
6 2004 2. 1.36 1989 Longest, lime
Runs 1. 106 2000 : vs. Michigan tate (W, 12-9) 5/21/.
1. 454 1086 : 6 1978 4. 1.43 2017 3:20 vs. Minnesota (L, 9-7) 5/28/2005
: 2. 91 1991 5. 1.44 2011 Shortest, Time
2. 411 2010 3. 90 2010 Innings Pitched 1.44 2004 2:10 vs. Minnesota (W, 6-1) 5/19/2000
3. 407 2011 4. 82 2011 1. 527.2 2012 1.44 1974 2:11 vs. Ohio State (L, 4-2) 5/15/1997
4. 391 1987 5. 81 2017 5 041 2010 2:14  at Ohio State (L, 8-3) 5/21/1995
5. 390 2012
3. 503 2011
Walks 4. 494.2 2017 ATTENDANCE
Runs Per Game
1. 7.21 2010 ; 2;2 13:; 5. 484.2 2000 Home Games at Alexander Field (2013-Pr)
2' 7'17 2009 : 2,312 vs. Indiana 4/08/2017
- 3. 283 1986 2,035 vs. Indiana 4/09/2017
3. 7.14 2011 4. 264 1994 1,556 vs. lowa (DH) 5/17/2014
4. 7.09 1986 5. 260 1984 1,523 vs. Penn State (DH) 5/16/2015
5. 6.61 2012 1,431 vs. Maryland (DH) 4/24/2015
Home Games at Lambert Field (1965-2012)
1,070 vs. Michigan 5/12/2012
919 vs. Western Michigan 3/28/2004
897  vs. Indiana 4/30/2011
868 vs.lowa 4/05/2008
844  vs. lllinois 3/30/2007
Road Games
7,221 atLSU 3/08/2014
6,257 at Nebraska 4/21/2012
6,014 at Nebraska 4/22/2012
Note: All team records begin with the 1974 season, the first season the NCAA legalized the use 5,735 atLSU 3/07/2014
of aluminum bats. 5,591 at Mississippi State 2/22/2013
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Team and Individual Game Records

BATTING
AT-BATS
Individual

7 18 times, last by K. Johnson/N. Dalesandro

vs. Ohio

56 Obhio State

54 vs. Ohio

54  at Murray State

53  vs. Temple

52 at Penn State

52 at Southern lllinois

HITS
Individual
5 15 times, last by Daniel Sander
at Valparaiso

30 at Murray State
26 atlIndiana

26  vs. Kent State
25 Butler
25 IUPUI
RUNS SCORED
Individual
5 David Blount at Morehead State
5 Eric Nielsen at IPFW
5 Mike Coles at Penn State
5 Tyler Johnstone vs. Scared Heart
5 Dan Zanolla vs. Temple
Team
37 Butler
36 vs. Boston University
30 Butler
27 IUPUI

27  at Louisville

RUNS BATTED IN

Individual

John Hunter at Minnesota
Neal Gorka at Indiana
Nate Sickler at Butler
Mike Biltimier vs. Temple
Ted Snidanko vs. Northern lIl.
Josh Estill vs. Ill.-Chicago
John Hunter at lowa

Erik Frei vs. Valparaiso
Anthony Grieco at Illinois

NN NN N0 oo o

27 IUPUI

23 atlIndiana

22 vs. Northern lllinois
22 Western lllinois

22 Michigan State

DOUBLES
Individual
4 Chris Walker vs. Princeton
3 12 times, last by Daniel Sander
at Valparaiso

Team

10 atlIndiana
Penn State
at Northwestern
IUPUI
at Morehead State
vs. Kent State

00 00 W W

3/19/2016

4/11/2004
3/19/2016
3/10/2012
3/10/1993
4/02/2016
3/22/2014

5/11/2016

3/10/2012
4/16/2006
3/06/1999
4/22/2009
4/25/2000

2/27/2011
4/01/2009
4/04/2004

3/02/2003
3/10/1993

4/21/1908
3/09/1991
4/14/1934
4/25/2000
3/25/1986

5/02/2004
4/16/2006
4/11/2001
3/10/1993
3/15/2015
4/24/2013
4/20/2003
2/27/1998
4/06/1997

4/24/2000
4/16/2006
3/15/2015
3/23/2008
4/12/1997

3/15/1999

5/11/2016

5/11/2003
5/17/2008
4/07/2001
4/25/2000
2/27/2011
3/06/1999

TRIPLES
Individual
2 Tyler Spillner, Chicago St.

Team

4 vs. Xavier

3 at Santa Clara

3 at Ohio

3 at Butler

3 Valparaiso
HOME RUNS
Individual

3 Dan Black at Indiana

3 John Hunter at Minnesota

3 Daniel Underwood at lowa

2 47 times, last by Kyle Wood
at East Tennessee State

Team

6 at Indiana

5 Penn State

5 at Missouri

4 14 times, last

at Southeast Missouri

TOTAL BASES
Individual

14  Nate Sickler at Butler

13 Daniel Underwood at Ball St.

12 Four times, last by Dan Black
vs. Indiana (BTT)

Team
51 atlIndiana
44  at Murray State
43 Penn State
43 atIndiana
40 atIPFW

STOLEN BASES
Individual
4 Jon Moore vs. West Virginia
4 Beau Baltzell at Texas-Pan Am
3 14 times, last by Harry Shipley
Fort Wayne

o'
o
3

Indiana

at Valparaiso

vs. George Washington
at Valparaiso
Valparaiso

at Vanderbilt

NN NN

PITCHING
INNINGS PITCHED
Individual
11  Jason Smith, Chicago State
10.2 Robert Ramer, lowa

3/27/2010

3/07/1993
3/16/2017
3/19/2010
4/23/1997
4/30/1997

5/24/2008
5/02/2004
4/18/2003

3/05/2016

4/16/2006
4/16/2010
3/30/2010

3/04/2017

4/11/2001
4/02/2003

5/24/2008

4/16/2006
3/10/2012
4/26/2010
5/11/2003
4/01/2009

3/01/2010
2/24/1996

4/25/2017

4/29/2011
4/22/2003
3/03/2002
4/12/2000
3/22/2000
2/27/1999

5/14/1991
5/16/2013

9 53 times since 1992, last by Gareth Stroh

lllinois

Team
16  Ohio State
15.1 at Southern lllinois
15 vs. Ohio
14  Michigan State
13 Ohio State

4/22/2017

4/11/2004
3/22/2014
3/19/2016
4/28/2012
4/25/2014

STRIKEOUTS

Individual
15 Chadd Blasko, Miami (Ohio)
14  Matt Morgan at Ohio
13  Dave Gassner vs. Wright State
12 Matt Bischoff vs. Miss. Valley St.
12 Dan Sattler vs. Northwestern
12 Chadd Blasko, lowa

12 Ben Quick, lllinois

12 Russ Morgan vs. Wright State
Team

17  Miami (Ohio)

16 at Ohio

15 Ohio State

15 at Western Carolina
15 Indiana

15 at Louisville

NO-HITTERS (Since 1978)
Austin Bilke vs. Northwestern
Mike Hedman vs. Ohio State
Sherard Clinkscales vs. Indiana
Keith Flexsenhar vs. Ball State
Andy Puffer vs. Wisconsin

FIELDING

PUTOUTS
Individual

22 Kyle Wood vs. Ohio

20 Angelo Cianfrocco, Ohio State

20  Eric Wolfe vs. lllinois

19 Eric Wolfe, Ohio State

18  Mike Rothstein, Michigan State

Team
48  Ohio State
46  at Southern lllinois
45 vs. Ohio
42 Michigan State
39 Obhio State

ASSISTS
Individual
12 Harry Shipley vs. Ohio

11 Simon Klink at Belmont
11  Mike Duursma at Oklahoma St.
9 6 times, last by Harry Shipley
Rutgers
Team
31 vs. Ohio

22 Ohio State

22 Nebraska

22 Michigan State

21 vs.Sam Houston State
21 Southern lllinois

21  Ohio State

2018 BoiLERMAKER BASEBALL * #IVIOINWL: MomENTUM IN WEST LAFAYETTE
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3/23/2002
3/20/2010
3/20/1999
3/13/2009
5/19/2006
4/19/2002
4/21/2000
3/06/1999

3/23/2002
3/20/2010
5/01/2016
2/14/2015
5/21/2004
3/07/1999

4/25/1998
4/15/1995
5/09/1992
3/23/1991
4/28/1990

3/19/2016
3/23/2013
5/27/2005
4/11/2004
4/11/1997

4/11/2004
3/22/2014
3/19/2016
4/28/2012
4/25/2014

3/19/2016
3/17/2003
4/28/2003

3/22/2015

3/19/2016
4/20/2013
3/23/2013
4/28/2012
2/21/2015
3/22/2014
4/11/2004

17
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Annual Statistical Leaders (Since 1964)

BATTING AVERAGE 1991  Phil Hollis 79 DOUBLES
1964  Dick Lui 339 1992  Jermaine Allensworth 66 1964 Dave McKenzie 7
1965 Tom Pugh .339 % 74 1993  Dan Zanolla 72 1965 Del Wilber 9
1966 Denny Brady 312 L% 3 1994  Brandon Bell 48 1966  Frank Ganser 6
1967 Hank Suerth 333 1995 Rod Metzler 67 1967  Denny Brady 12
1968  John Elder .261 1996 Robb Ramacher 56 1968  John Elder 4
1969  Mark David/Dick Grabham .250 1997  Daryl Hallada 68 1969  Four Tied 3
1970 Rick Tekavec .350 1998 Daryl Hallada 78 1970 Rick Tekavec 7
1971 Terry Wedgewood 406 1999 Daryl Hallada 79 1971  Terry Wedgewood 10
1972 Timm Barnbrook .341 2000 Daniel Underwood 71 1972  Dave Lloyd/Jaime Pratt 6
1973 Matt Busch .340 2001  Nick Mclntyre 78 1973  Matt Busch/John Dykes 6
1974  Jim Szucs' .370 2002 Adam Fazio 71 1974  John Dykes/Bill Liebler 4
1975  Gary Peftrlc .394 2003 Daniel Underwood 75 1975  Jeff Stensland 11
1976  Dave Rife .298 2004  Mikes Coles 65 1976  Dan Crabb/Dave Rife 7
1977  leff Stensland .358 2005  Mitch Hilligoss 92 1977  Kibbey Brady/Jeff Stensland 10
1978  Roosevelt Barnes .333 2006  Mitch Hilligoss 88 1978 Wayne Fletcher 9
1979 Steve Urbanski -340 2007  Ryne White 90 1979  Steve Urbanski 9
1980  Mike Ledna 347 2008  Brandon Haveman 83 1980 Mike Spooner 13
1981  Steve Urbanski 374 2009  Brandon Haveman 78 1981 Three tied 10
ggg Elhr is \R/ale gzg 2010  Cameron Perkins 74 1982  Chris Vale 14
am Rossy . 2011  Cameron Perkins 81 1983  Elam Rossy 19
1984 P.J. Dietrick -407 2012  Cameron Perkins 86 1984  Elam Rossy 17
1985  Doug Colclasure 385 : , 2013  Sean McHugh 59 1985 Jose Rossy 13
1986  Bob Shoulders 365 2014  Sean McHugh 60 1986 Pete Maniago 15
1987 Archi Cianfrocco 378 Terry Wedgewood won the 2015  Kyle Wood 63 1987 Tom Kitchel 14
1988 TOAm Kitchel . -360 team triple crown in 1971 2016  Kyle Johnson 68 1988  Tom Kitchel 15
1989 Mike Galle/Dave Scheitlin .379 (.406, 7 HR, 26 RBI) 2017  Skyler Hunter 65 1989 Mike Galle 12
1990 David Scheitlin .345 : ’ 4 ° 1990 Craig Robertshaw 11
1991 Phil Hollis 432 1991  Craig Robertshaw 203 RUNS 1991  J. Allensworth/C. Robertshaw 14
1992 Mike B'It‘ﬂ"er 355 1992 Jermaine Allensworth 187 1964  Mel Garland 17 1992 Jermaine Allensworth 20
i99i ga“ ganOBa” ;Gi 1993  Mike Biltimier/Sean Helsel 207 1965  Tom Pugh/Del Wilber 19 1993  Sean Helsel 14
1335 prandon e ~3§ 3 1994 Brandon Bell 171 1966 Denny Brady 19 1994  Alfredo Suarez 11
od Metzler : 1995  Rod Metzler 207 1967 Ray Starnes 25 1995 Brandon Bell/Rod Metzler 13
1996  Mike Rothstein .336 1996 Rod Metzler 181
1997  Anth Gri 339 1968  John Elder 8 1996 Beau Baltzell 10
1998 DarviHolagece G0y 297 Rod Metzler 214 1969  Tom Wiergacz 12 1997 Rod Metzler 16
1999 E?LVF allada S5y 1998  Daryl Hallada 194 1970  Rick Tekavec 25 1998  Bill Bennett 16
ik Frel : 1999  Daryl Hallada 228 1971  Terry Wedgewood 32 1999 Daryl Hallada 20
2000 Daniel Underwood 350 2000  Erik Frei 222 i i
- . i 1972 Jamie Pratt 16 2000 Nate Sickler 18
2001  David Harrell/Nate Sickler .369 2001  Nick Mclntyre 229 1973 Matt Busch 21 2001  Nate Sickler 21
2002 Adam Fazio .346 2002 Adam Fazio 205 1974 Jims 17 2002 Kris L 16
2003  Daniel Underwood 377 2003  Nick Mclntyr 203 Im Szucs . ris Luce
2004 Mitch Hilligoss 327 ck vicintyre 1975  Bill Liebler/Gary Petric 17 2003  Simon Klink 21
: g : 2004 Mike Coles 212 1976  Gary Petric/Jeff Stensland 27 2004  Mikes Coles 17
2005  Mitch Hilligoss 404 2005  Mitch Hilligoss 228 . -
. o X o 1977  Jeff Stensland 29 2005  Mitch Hilligoss 16
2006 Mitch Hilligoss 3862006 Mitch Hilligoss 228 1978  Greg Beno 27 2006 Mitch Hilligoss 16
2007  Ryne White 452 2007 Spencer Ingaldson 205 :
2008 B 1979  Jeff Smith 27 2007 Spencer Ingaldson 20
randon Haveman 379 2008 Brandon Haveman 219 o Diatri
2009 Br 1980  Chris Dietrick 45 2008 J. Comadena/B. Haveman 16
andon Haveman 422 2009 Brandon Haveman 185 o i
! : h 1981  Chris Dietrick 48 2009 Brandon Haveman 20
2010 Kevin Plawecki 343 2010 Tyler Spiliner 226 1982  Chris Vale 52 2010 Cameron Perkins 17
2011 Eric Charles 3512011 Cameron Perkins 232 1983 Py, Dietrick 44 2011  EricCharles/Barrett Serrato 17
2012 Eric Charles 362 2012 Cameron Perkins 242 1984 deug Schreiber 48 2012  Kevin Plawecki 20
2013 Sean McHugh 298 2013  Sean McHugh 198 :
1985 Jose Rossy 51 2013  Four Tied 9
2014 Kyle Wood 302 2014 Sean McHugh 202 .
2015  Kyle Wood 326 2015  Brandon Krie 222 1986 Jose Rossy 51 (Estill/Hudnall/Johnson/McHugh)
2016  Kyle Johnson 318 2016 Kvle Johnsong 214 1987  Jeff Allison 51 2014  Sean McHugh 14
2017  Skyler Hunter 323 2017 J;Icson McGowan 216 1988 Tom Kitchel 39 2015  Kyle Johnson/Brandon Krieg 15
1989  Mike Galle 42 2016  Brett Carlson 13
AT-BATS HITS 1990 quid S.chei.tlin 57 2017 J. McGowan/E. Warden 15
1964 Joe Chess 85 1964 Mel Garland 21 1991 Mike Bllt‘lmler 43
1965 Del Wilber 105 1965  Tom Pugh/Del Wilber 33 1992  Jermaine Allensworth 49 TRIPLES ] )
1966  Frank Ganser 105 1966  Frank Ganser 28 1993  Sean Helsel 51 1964  Four tied with 1
1967  Ray Starnes 122 1967  Ray Starnes 39 1994  Brandon Bell 36 1965 Roy Hern 3
1968  Hank Suerth 91 1968 John Elder 23 1995  Rod Metzler 46 1966  Denny Brady 3
1969  Ron DeHertough 97 1969 Ron DeHertough 23 1996  Rod Metzler 35 1967 three tied with 1
1970  Terry Wedgewood 128 1970  Terry Wedgewood a1 1997  Anthony Grieco 48 1968  Hank Suerth 3
1971  Timm Barnbrook 136 1971  Terry Wedgewood 52 1998  Chris Walker 38 1969  R. DeHertough/R. Tekavgc 2
1972  Jamie Pratt 100 1972  Jamie Pratt 34 1999  Nate Sickler 51 1970 R. Dengtoug_h/T. Kirkpatrick 2
1973  Jim Szucs 109 1973  Matt Busch 36 2000 Nate Sickler 48 1971  three tied with 2
1974  Jim Szucs 108 1974  Jim Szucs 40 2001 David Blomberg 52 1972  Scott Clayton 2
1975  Jeff Stensland 102 1975 G Petri 39 2002  Brad Kriner 32 1973  Jim Braun 2
1976  Gary Petric 127 1976 Je{#»ét:ngignd 32 2003 Daniel Underwood 44 1974  Jim Szucs 2
1977  Kibbey Brady 128 1977  Jeff Stensland 43 2004 Mike Coles 40 1975 five tied with 1
1978  Wayne Fletcher 142 1978  Wayne Fletcher 41 2005  Mitch Hilligoss 52 1976  Gary Petric 5
1979  Jeff Smith 165 1979  Steve Urbanski 53 2006  Mitch Hilligoss 62 1977  three tied with 2
1980  Chris Dietrick 185 1980 Mike Ledna 5g 2007 Ryne White 48 1978  Paul Groot 4
1981  Chris Dietrick 209 1981 Mike Ledna 72 2008 Brandon Haveman 60 1979  Jeff Smith 6
1982  Elam Rossy 198 1982  Chris Vale 73 2009  Eric Charles 45 1980 Greg Beno 4
1983  Elam Rossy 187 1983  Elam Rossy 64 2010 Cameron Perkins 49 1981 Mike Ledna 5
1984  Bob Rusboldt 192 1984  PJ. Dietrick 70 2011  Stephen Talbott 55 1982  three tied with 3
1985  Jose Rossy 211 1985  Jose Rossy 66 2012  Kevin Plawecki 54 1983  Pete Fay 4
1986 Don Cox 220 1986 Don Cox 74 2013  Kyle Wood 32 1984  Elam Rossy 6
1987  Jose Rossy 223 1987  Archi Cianfrocco 32 2014  Brandon Krieg 28 1985  Jeff Allison 4
1988  Tom Kitchel 203 1988 Tom Kitchel 73 2015 Brandon Krieg 37 1986  Brett Roach 4
1989  Mike Galle 198 1989 Mike Galle 75 2016  Kyle Johnson 39 1987  Jeff Allison 6
1990 Craig Robertshaw 207 1990  C.Robertshaw/D. Scheitlin 68 2017 Evan Warden 50 1988  Troy Aeschliman/Jeff Kapp 2
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Annual Statistical Leaders (Since 1964)

TRIPLES CONT. RUNS BATTED IN 1986 Jose Rossy 37
1989  Mike Galle 4 1964  Mike Mathis 17 1987  Jeff Allison 39
1990  David Scheitlin 4 1965 Del Wilber 23 1988  Tom Kitchel 27
1991  Mike Biltimier 5 1966  Ray Starnes 15 1989  Tom Kitchel 34
1992  Jermaine Allensworth 6 1967 Denny Brady 17 1990  David Scheitlin 31
1993  J. Allensworth/Dan Zanolla 4 1968  Hank Suerth 12 1991  Mike Biltimier 26
1994  Shannon Stigleman 3 1969 Dick Grabham 15 1992  Mike Biltimier 36
1995  Beau Baltzell 3 1970 Rick Tekavec 19 1993  Jermaine Allensworth 37
1996  Rod Metzler 4 1971 Terry Wedgewood 26 1994  Brandon Bell 51
1997  Rod Metzler/Mark Tomsyck 5 1972  Jamie Pratt 12 1995  Brandon Bell 36
1998 Chris Walker 4 1973  John Dykes 17 1996  Rod Metzler 27
%883 “Dﬂik? ?%Sed/E”k Frgi g 1974  Jim Szucs 18 4 1997  Robb Ramacher 47
aniel Underwoo i
. 1975 John Stev_ens 16 Rico Rossy won the team triple 1998 To_dd EII_mger 26
2001 Nate Sickler 5 1976  Gary Petric 27 'n 1981 (.342. 9 HR. 55 RBI 1999  Erik Frei 35
2002 Nick Mc(linty_rﬁ 3 1977  leff Stensland 38 crown in (-342, 4 ). 2000 David Blomberg 34
%882 E".“ro“% wit g 1978  Wayne Fletcher 28 1973 Matt Busch 48 2001 David Blomberg 31
5005 er'ﬁ é |°”‘/A dv Dahl 3 1979 Jeff Smith 26 1974  Jim Szucs 53 2002 Nick McIntyre 31
5008 M!teh ﬁﬁ’s ndy ba c 1980  Steve Urbanski 35 1975  Bill Liebler 48 2003  Simon Klink/Nick Mclntyre 18
5007 JOLCMOC'W'f“S 2 1981 MikeLedna 54 1976 Dave Rife 47 2004  Mitch Koester 19
2008 Brandon Haveman S 1982  Elam Rossy 46 1977  Jeff Stensland 76 2005 Mike Coles 18
2009  Eric Charles 3 1983  Elam Rossy 55 1978 Wayne Fletcher 62 2006  Ryne White 27
2010  Tyler Spillner 7 1984  Elam Rossy 55 1979  Jeff Smith 76 2007 Ryne White 26
- N 1985  Elam Rossy 40 1980 Mike Ledna 81 2008 Ryne White 35
o gtr(':pﬂ;ir'wgsl{,%aﬂm Perkins % 1ogg  Jeff Allison 50 1981 Mike Ledna 107 2009  Dan Black 62
2013 Sean McHugh 3 1987  Brett Roach 73 1982  Chris Vale 93 2010  Tyler Spillner 32
2014  Jeff Evak 2 1988 Mike Galle 59 1983  Elam Rossy 112 2011  David Miller 41
2015  Kyle Johnson/Brandon Krieg 2 1989 Mike Galle 53 1984  PJ. Dietrick/Elam Rossy 107 2012  Kevin Plawecki 26
2016  Kyle Johnson 3 1990 Craig Robertshaw 44 1985  Elam Rossy 89 2013  Jake Hansen 21
2017 Jacson McGowan 3 1991 M. Biltimier/C. Robertshaw 48 1986  Brett Roach 119 2014 Sean McHugh 20
1992  Mike Biltimier 55 1987  Archi Cianfrocco 144 2015  Kyle Johnson 31
HOME RUNS 1993  Mike Biltimier 74 1988 Mike Galle 132 2016 Kyle Wood 33
1964 three tied with 2 1994  Alfredo Suarez 37 1989  Mike Galle 119 2017  Bryce Bonner 26
1965 Del Wilber 8 1995 Rob McKeeman 39 1990 Craig Robertshaw 101
1966 Ray Starnes 3 1996 Robb Ramacher 41 1991 Mike Biltimier 111 STOLEN BASES
1967  Ray Starnes 5 1997 Anthony Grieco 49 1992 Jermaine Allensworth 119 1964 Tom Pugh 10
1968 John Elder 4 1998  Bill Bennett 45 1993  Mike Biltimier 126 1965-69... Statistics unavailable
1969 Mark Davis 2 1999 three tied with 43 1994  Shannon Stigleman 71 1970 Lee Martin 19
1970 Dick Grabham/Rick Tekavec 4 2000 Nate Sickler 43 1995 Rod Metzler 99 1971 Timm Barnbrook 9
1971  Terry Wedgewood 7 2001  Nate Sickler 54 1996 Rod Metzler 89 1972  Matt Busch 5
1972 Dennis Taibl 3 2002  David Harrell 36 1997 Rod Metzler 113 1973  Matt Busch/Dick Keys 5
1973  Matt Busch/Jaime Pratt 2 2003  Daniel Underwood 57 1998  Bill Bennett/Daryl Hallada 98 1974  Jim Szucs 5
1974  Bill Liebler/Jeff Stensland 1 2004  Mitch Koester 36 1999 Daryl Hallada 118 1975  Gary Petric 6
1975  Bill Liebler 3 2005  Mitch Hilligoss 37 2000 Nate Sickler 119 1976  Gary Petric 11
1976  Paul Groot/Jeff Stensland 2 2006 Neal Gorka 44 2001 Nate Sickler 127 1977  Gary Petric 14
1977 Jeff Stensland 7 2007 Ryne White 47 2002 Adam Fazio 96 1978 GregBeno 4
1978  Roosevelt Barnes 3 2008 Dan Black 70 2003  Daniel Underwood 131 1979  Chris Dietrick 9
1979  three tied with 32009 Dan Black 51 2004 Mike Coles 98 1980  Chris Dietrick 21
1980  Mike Ledna/Steve Urbanski 3 2010  Kevin Plawecki 53 2005 Mitch Hilligoss 122 1981  Chris Dietrick 25
1981  Mike Ledna 5 2011  Cameron Perkins 53 2006  Mitch Hilligoss 132 1982  Brian Bittner 11
1982 Tom Zwolan 7 2012 Cameron Perkins 61 2007 Ryne White 132 1983  Bob Rusboldt 7
%ggi E'agﬂsﬁossl\é 3 2013 Sean McHugh 31 2008 Dan Black 131 1984  P.J. Dietrick 11
ob Shoulcers 2014  Sean McHugh 28 2009 Dan Black 116 1985 Jose Rossy 17
1985 E'ifm ﬁPSSV/ Bob Shoulders 4 50915  Kyle Johnson/Kyle Wood 34 2010  Cameron Perkins 119 1986  Jeff Allison 23
1986 Jeff A 'Sonh 14 2016  Kyle Wood 37 2011 Cameron Perkins 128 1987  Jeff Allison 33
ggg ﬁ/lf?i(tt EO?IC ié 2017  Jacson McGowan 50 2012  Kevin Plawecki 129 1988  Phil Hollis 5
1089 M!ke Ga“e/T Kitchel ° 2013  Sean McHugh 86 1989  David Scheitlin 12
1990 Kvle Kinemer €l 5 TOTAL BASES 2014  Sean McHugh 86 1990 David Scheitlin 26
1901 N\(”fe éﬁimr 1, 1964  Dave McKenzie 33 2015 Kyle Wood 94 1991 David Scheitlin 30
1992 Mike Biltimier 14 1965  Del Wilber 66 2016  Kyle Johnson 106 1992  Sean Helsel 21
1993  Mike Biltimier 13 1966  Ray Starnes 41 2017  Jacson McGowan 108 1993  Sean Helsel 19
1994 Shannon Stigleman 3 1967 Ray Starnes 60 1994  Ron Gabrisko 19
1995 Rob McKeerﬁan 9 1968 John Elder 41 WALKS 1995 Brandon Bell/Rod Metzler 8
1969 Ron DeHertough 31 1964  Statistics unavailable 1996 Beau Baltzell 12
iggg Zﬁfh'z':;zé?ireco 11 1970  Rick Tekavec 57 1965 Ken Eby 13 1997  Mark Tomsyck 24
1998  Bill Bennett/Mike Rothstein 9 1971  Terry Wedgewood 85 1966 Ray Starnes 15 1998  Chris Walker 20
1999  Nate Sickler 11 1972  Jamie Pratt 45 1967 Denny Brady 16 1999  Chris Walker 21
2000 Nate Sickler 10 1968 Tom Wiergacz 10 2000  Erik Frei 21
2001 Nate Sickler 8 1969  Ron DeHertough 14 2001 David Blomberg 18
2002 David Harrell 8 1970  Rick Tekavec 19 2002 Daniel Underwood 13
2003 Daniel Underwood 12 1971  Rick Teckavec 24 2003  Andy Rempel 24
2004 John Hunter 8 1972 Matt Busch 16 2004  Mike Coles 13
2005 Neal Gorka 7 1973  Gary Mazza 20 2005  Mitch Hilligoss 25
2006 M. Hilligoss/R. White/N. Gorka 6 1974  Gary Mazza 19 2006  Mitch Hilligoss 18
2007 Ryne White 8 1975  Terry Thompson 18 2007  Kyle Reesing 10
y
2008 Dan Black 18 RN 1976  Jeff Stensland/John Stevens 30 2008 Brandon Haveman 12
2009 Dan Black 15 1977  Gary Petric 25 2009 Ben Wolgamot 9
2010 Drew Madia 9 1978  Terry Schlatter 31 2010 Jon Moore 19
2011  Cameron Perkins 8 g - o 1979  GregBeno 32 2011  Stephen Talbott 17
2012  Cameron Perkins 9 s o = 1980 Rick Thompson 31 2012  Eric Charles 16
2013  Kyle Wood 5 — 4 1981  Chris Dietrick 45 2013  Stephen Talbott 18
2014  Sean McHugh 4 P = 3 1982  Chris Vale 41 2014  Brandon Krieg 12
2015  Kyle Johnson/Kyle Wood 6 - - 1983  P.J. Dietrick 35 2015 Brandon Krieg 11
2016  Kyle Johnson 12 Mike Galle won the team triple 1984  Doug Schreiber 47 2016 Kyle Johnson/Harry Shipley 7
2017  Jacson McGowan 8 crown in 1989 (.379, 8 HR, 53 RBI). 1985  Bob Shoulders 38 2017 Harry Shipley 24
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1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Creighton Burns/Joe Caggiano
Steve Cunningham

Steve Cunningham

Steve Krull/John Schmidt
Dennis Edmonds

Bill Johnston/Don Sandberg
Bill Johnston

Greg Conwell

Carl Smith

Bob Butsch/Kevin Weidner
Kevin Weidner

Jeff Ziegler

Pat Dawson/Gary Parks
Kirk Mitchell/Paul Wendt
Wayne Saxton

Bob Hallas

Bob Hallas

Bob Hallas

Bob Hallas

Matt Kinzer

Matt Kinzer

Matt Huene

John Carrico/Tom Mayer
Pete Altenberger

Andy Swain

John Carrico

Keith Flexsenhar/Phil Simpson
James Henderson

Sherard Clinkscales

Jeff Isom

Tom Morey

Mike Hedman/Todd Jensen
Mike Hedman

three tied with

Russ Morgan

Ben Kaebisch

Jeremy Ballard

Ben Quick

Mitch Pruemer

Mitch Pruemer

three tied with

Scott Byrnes/Mitch Preumer
Jay Buente

Ricky Heines/Tony Sedimeyer
Matt Bischoff

Matt Morgan

Matt Bischoff

Joe Haase/Matt Morgan
Joe Haase

Jordan Minch

Gavin Downs

Gavin Downs
Andrews/Lutz/Downs
Tanner Andrews

=

=

=

Juny
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EARNED RUN AVERAGE

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

50

Joe Caggiano 1.32
Steve Krull 0.60
Steve Krull 2.47
Steve Krull 1.04
Dennis Edmonds 2.92
Bill Johnston 2.25
Don Sandberg 2.12
Carl Smith 3.68
Steve Spencer 2.839
Tom Miller 6.04
Don Anderson 1.66
Jeff Ziegler 3.25
Pat Dawson 1.71
Kirk Mitchell 3.42
Steve Schwartz 2.81
Paul Wendt 4.42
Bob Hallas 3.28
Bob Hallas 2.71
Bob Hallas 3.42
Matt Kinzer 3.51
Matt Kinzer 5.07
Tom Mayer 2.44
Tom Richter 461
Pete Altenberger 3.91
John Carrico 3.91

Annual Statistical Leaders

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

team triple crown in 1992
(7 W, 2.43 ERA, 87 K).

Andy Swain
Jason Smith
James Henderson
Sherard Clinkscales
Eric Delaney
Mike Hedman
Mike Hedman
Eric Delaney
Mike Hedman
Brent Tinkle
Austin Bilke
Andy Helmer
Chadd Blasko
Chadd Blasko
Trae Dauby

Trae Dauby

Chris Toneguzzi
Chris Toneguzzi
Matt Bischoff
Matt Bischoff
Matt Morgan
Matt Bischoff
Nick Wittgren
Blake Mascarello
Brett Andrzejewski
Matt Gibbs

Joe Eichmann
Matt Frawley
Ross Learnard

INNINGS PITCHED

Mike Purvis
Steve Cunningham
Steve Cunningham
Steve Krull
Dennis Edmonds
Don Sandberg
Bill Johnston

Bill Johnston

Carl Smith

Carl Smith

Gary Mahoney
Don Anderson
Gary Parks

Pat Dawson
Wayne Saxton
Bob Hallas

Bob Hallas

Bruce Alexander
Bruce Alexander
Matt Kinzer

Matt Kinzer

Rex Gingerich
Tom Mayer

Pete Altenberger
John Carrico
Andy Swain

Keith Flexsenhar
James Henderson

3.02
4.79
3.58
2.34
2.35
4.64
3.03
3.17
2.87
3.18
4.45
2.63
4.23
2.98
3.86
2.98
143
2.10
2.85
3.96
4.75
3.22
3.18
1.86
3.86
2.08
2.95
2.78
0.58

83

1992  Sherard Clinkscales 80.2
1993  Jason Smith 82.2
1994  Tom Morey 70
1995  Chris Bloomer 97
1996  Mike Hedman 93
1997 Mike Hedman 94
1998 Russ Morgan 67
1999 Russ Morgan 81.1
2000 Ben Quick 91.2
2001 Ben Quick 98.1
2002 Chadd Blasko 84.2
2003  Scott Byrnes 63
2004  Scott Byrnes 84.1
2005  Mitch Prumer 84.1
2006 Dan Sattler 77.1
2007  Ricky Heines 75.2
2008  Matt Bischoff 77.1
2009  Matt Bischoff 90
2010  Matt Bischoff 95
2011 Joe Haase 82.1
2012 Joe Haase 102
2013  Robert Ramer 90.2
2014  Jordan Minch 86.2
2015 Shane Bryant 65.1
2016  Matt Frawley 74.1
2017  Gareth Stroh 90.1
COMPLETE GAMES

1964  Creighton Burns/Mike Purvis 3
1965  Steve Cunningham 8
1966  Steve Cunningham 4
1967  Steve Krull 6
1968 Dennis Edmonds/Dan Hiott 2
1969 Don Sandberg 2
1970  Statistics unavailable

1971  Bill Johnston 6
1972 Carl Smith 7
1973  Carl Smith 3
1974  Kevin Weidner 5
1975  Gary Parks/Jeff Ziegler 4
1976  Gary Parks 9
1977  Pat Dawson 4
1978  Wayne Saxton 4
1979  Bob Hallas 5
1980 Bob Hallas 8
1981  Bruce Alexander 7
1982  Bob Hallas/Matt Kinzer 4
1983  Matt Kinzer 7
1984  Matt Kinzer 8
1985  Rex Gingerich/Mike Huene 6
1986 Tom Mayer 4
1987  Pete Altenberger/Andy Swain 6
1988  John Carrico/Andy Swain 5
1989  Andy Swain 8
1990 James Henderson 5
1991  Jason Smith 7
1992  Sherard Clinkscales 9
1993  Jeff Isom 9
1994 Tom Morey 5
1995  Chris Bloomer/Mike Hedman 8
1996  Mike Hedman 9
1997 Mike Hedman 5
1998  Austin Bilke/Russ Morgan 2
1999  Austin Bilke/Russ Morgan 4
2000 Dave Gassner 4
2001 Dave Gassner 6
2002  Mitch Pruemer 5
2003  Scott Byrnes 2
2004  Brian Karpel 3
2005  Mitch Pruemer 6
2006 Dan Sattler 3
2007  Ricky Heines 6
2008 Matt Jansen 2
2009  Matt Bischoff 3
2010  Matt Bischoff 2
2011 Joe Haase/Matt Morgan 1
2012 Lance Breedlove/Joe Haase 2
2013  Robert Ramer 1
2014  Gavin Downs 1
2015  Purdue did not have a CG
2016  Gavin Downs 1
2017 T. Andrews/G. Stroh 1

STRIKEOUTS

1964  Creighton Burns
1965 Randy Minniear
1966  Steve Krull

1967  Steve Krull

1968 Dennis Edmonds
1969 Don Sandberg
1970  Bill Johnston
1971  Bill Johnston
1972 Carl Smith

1973  Bob Butsch
1974  Bob Butsch
1975  Gary Parks

1976  Gary Parks

1977  Pat Dawson
1978  Wayne Saxton
1979 Bob Hallas

1980 Bob Hallas

1981  Bruce Alexander
1982  Matt Kinzer
1983  Matt Kinzer
1984  Bill Banker

1985 Tom Mayer
1986 Tom Mayer
1987  Andy Swain
1988  Andy Swain
1989  Andy Swain
1990 Sherard Clinkscales
1991  Jason Smith
1992  Sherard Clinkscales
1993  Jason Smith
1994 Tom Morey
1995  Chris Bloomer
1996  Chris Bloomer
1997  Chris Bloomer
1998 Russ Morgan
1999  Russ Morgan
2000 Ben Quick

2001 Ben Quick

2002 Chadd Blasko
2003  Mitch Pruemer
2004  Scott Byrnes
2005  Scott Byrnes
2006 Jay Buente

2007  Matt Bischoff
2008  Matt Bischoff
2009  Matt Bischoff
2010  Matt Bischoff
2011 Matt Morgan
2012  Lance Breedlove
2013  Jordan Minch
2014  Jordan Minch
2015 Shane Bryant
2016  Matt Frawley
2017 Tanner Andrews

PURDUE TRIPLE CROWNS

BATTING

1970
1971
1977
1983
1989
1992
1997
2001
2003
2007
2015

Rick Tekavec
Terry Wedgewood
Jeff Stensland
Elam Rossy

Mike Galle

Mike Biltimier
Anthony Grieco
Nate Sickler
Daniel Underwood
Ryne White

Kyle Wood

PITCHING

1967
1968
1980
1983
1992
2010

Steve Krull
Dennis Edmonds
Bob Hallas

Matt Kinzer
Sherard Clinkscales
Matt Bischoff

2018 PurbpvuE BaseBALL RECORD Boox ° PURDUESPORTS.COM

Avg

.350
406
.358
.342
379
.355
.389
.369
377
452
.326
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ERA
1.04
2.92
3.28
3.51
2.34
3.22

> 2018 PurpUE BOILERMAKERS BASEBALL



